EXHIBIT

A

Constable, Pct. 1



CONSTABLE PRECINCT 1

2021 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL
Papers Returned 57 53 65 175
Fees 2522 1025 2170 5717
Arrests 0 0 1 1
Fuel Cost 106.30 82.85 105.65 294.8
Fuel Gallons. 54 39 a2 135
Miles Driven 882 509 630 2021
Court Hours 5 5 12 22
Warrants Served 0 0 0 0

Training Hours 0 0 0 0



Constable, Pct. 2



2021
Papers Returned
Fees
Arrests
Fuel Cost
Fuel Gallons.
Miles Driven
Court Hours
Warrants Served

Training Hours

JAN

41

2614.5

152.93

76.911

1025

CONSTABLE PRECINCTCT 2

FEB MAR APR

30 44
2355 2905
0 0

145,50 233.00

68.052 93.595

1027 1603
9.5 9
4 0

0 48

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

115

7874.5

0

531.43

238.558

3655

24.5

4

48



County Clerk



COUNTY CLERK

COLLECTION REPORT FOR JANUARY 2021

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:
CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES
REGISTRY FUNDS

FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE
FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY

REVENUE FROM FINES
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK

$ 10,000.00
$ 1,000.00

$5,934.34

$5,934.34

$35,803.89

$5,897.90
$ 0.00

$41,701.79

$58,636.13



CAS120

01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021

RUN ON 02/10/2021 09:50

CSHBD

TRUST

SSPD
STATE
DCPF
SIDR
JUDTR
CRSTL
TRAFF
CCAL
CCALC
STJUD
DPSA
STF2
INDG
SEFCR
SEFCV
5TF4
STFS
EMS
STJU2
SJRF
JSFCC
JSFCL
sQJcc

CASH BOND-CRIMINAL/CO CLERK DEPOSIT
TRUST FUNDS-COUNTY CLERK DEPOSITS

Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees
State Fees

DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07
SUPPIL, INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
Crime Stopper - Local Fees

$30 STATE TRAFFIC FEE-DUE STATE
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CIVIL
CO.JUDGE/JUD. FUND/CIVIL *STATE FEE*
STATE FEE FOR RESTITUTION/DPS

TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE
INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL

$83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE
$40 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C

$100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF
CO.JUDGE/JUD.FUND/CRIM. *STATE FEE*
STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE
$6JUDICIAL SUPPCRT FUND-CRIM-COUNTY
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL
$42 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CIVIL-COU

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-400
010-202-401
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-407
010-202-412
010-202-413
010-202-415
010-202-415
010-202-416
010-202-419
010-202-431
010-202-432
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-438
010-202-441
010-202-443
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-445

10,000.00
1,000.00

80.23
20.16
271,97
35.85%
80.00
163 .19
60.00
183.97
120.00
520.00
60.00
45 .66
160.00
88.81
480.00
844 .86
302.99
322.49
82.32
71.02
32.93
73260
546.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

11,000.00

11,000.00



CAS120

01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021

RUN ON 02/10/2021 09:50

S50JCL
CVJF

CONPR

CCL2
JUDGE
SHERF
CONST
CATTY
APPT
AFCC
cCccC
CCCF
ccev
CCPF
MISC2
VIDEC
SCGee
SCGCL
CTREP
JE

FINE

RECMG

PRESV

$42 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CIVIL-CCL
STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO
CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATIONS

COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/PROBATE
Judge Fee

Sheriff Feesg

CONSTABLE #1 SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES

$3 ADDITIONAL FEE/COURT COSTS-CO
Co Clerk Copy Fees

County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
Video Fees

SUPPL COURT-INITIATED GDNSHIP FEE
SUPPL COURT-INITIATED GDNSHIP FEE
COURT REPORTER FEE(CIVIL & PROBATE)

Judicial Education

Fines Collected by the Court

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION/CO CLERK

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-445
010-202-453

010-202-550

010-340-100
010-340-100
010-340-200
010-340-201
010-340-300
010-340-350
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-404
010-340-404
010-340-405

010-340-904

010-350-400

011-340-400

014-350-100

126.00
<23
280.00

18.00
68.00
297.06
65.00
443.84
22.10
6.00
20.00
719.26
40.00
1,141.00
36.54
48.36
240.00
60.00
240.00
75.00

5,897.580

44 .40

160.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

5,052.24

3,540.16

5,897.90

44 .40

160.00

14,490.30

44.40

160.00



CAS120

01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021

RUN ON 02/10/2021 09:50

LALIB

RCMG2

CHSEC

TECH

APPEL

Law Library Fee

General Record Management Fees

Courthouse Security fees

TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK

APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH)

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

018-343-000

019-340-400

020-340-400

023-350-100

082-370-000

560.00

479.46

133.22

71.02

80.00

.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

560.00

479.46

133.22

71.02

80.00

560.

479.

133.

i B

80.

00

46

22

02

00

27,018.40

PAGE



i , T INS PAGE 1
rm@Wwwz owwwmmmmmwxww%mmc 01/31/2021 COLLECTION BREAKDOWN HOPK

PAYMENT TYPE POSTING CLERK
D : ; 1 A :
IR R
7 =113 : :
£ M : m mzum m. 15. m
cG 1.

36,235.75 36,235.75

PAYMENTS FOR DOCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

t ChRNGEAMENTS 4.218.08.
= CASH BALANCE TTT37584.50
T MOREY orpERS 23.732:88
= SUB TOTAL "727,350.75
+ BIB BY NG 233:38
5 R DEP 4,33%:80 DIRECT DEPOSITS INCLUDED

= DIST. TOTALS 32,413.75

e e e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

DEFOSITS TO ESCROW
+

+ GHRCK w.qmm”mm
ORDER ;
¢ BYRELOBRERE 11 )
TOTAL DEP. TO ESC 3,760.00
PAYMENTS TO
+ m "
F R gat
+ mm mmmmqu ?
TOTAL FAID TO CHG 62.00
= TOTAL ESC/CHG TTT37822700
‘?*.l‘i"#'*‘.**?‘.‘ﬁ'..0‘..“‘&.’*."‘.."llil‘“"Q#"".'i"..Q““*#...‘QQ.Q‘.'Q“""..l..i...‘..."Q‘"i.b.’l.-‘.lﬁ‘.‘.i"“.“#ﬁ.ﬁ‘*#ﬂ#?.*
RECEIPTS — 359
+*
29,843 .33
: %mwmm mwmwmmomumw A | ¥
= TOTAL DEPOSITS 31,172.75
+ B W € »
T BRIB BY CHERGE, . 8588
TOTAL RECEIPTS ST ——
36,235, 75



HBG 0291673630%35TER0 01/21/202

ARCHF
ccce

CCML2
CCMS
CCRF
CHSEC
RAEC
RECMG
STBC
THVP
VSPF

ARCHIVAL FEE

COUNTY CLERK COPY
CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE
STATE FEE

COUNTY CLERK MISC
RECORDING FEE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT
RECORDS MANAGEMENT/CC
STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE
DONATION/TX HOME VIS PROG
VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC

TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

CLERK

5,300.00
6,136.04
402.50
.00
1,363.00
12,116.75
.00
168.36
5,310.00
.00

.00
275.00

HOPKINS

COUNTY STATE
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 402.50
.00 .00
.00 .00

535.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 399.60
.00 5.00
00 .00

535.00 807.10

PAGE
TOTAL

5,300.00
6,136.04
402.50
402.50
1,363.00
12,116.75
535.00
168.36
5,310.00
399.60
5.00
275.00

i



“RBR° Oy 027167203928, THRY 01/31/2021

COUNT memx FE

A
i e

**TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES 31,

COUNT S
Mmmmm COURTHOUSE SECURITY
**TOTAL COUNTY FEES

STATE m
s SORIR BRPRY HBREIOISAMEoc

**TOTAL STATE FEES

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

*TOTAL

*TOTAL

Sk i—

FEES

**+TOTAL

FEES

FEES

HOPKINS
CLERK COUNTY STATE

31,071.65

31,606.65

32,413.75

PAGE
TOTAL

2



COUNTY CLERK
COLLECTION REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2021

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES $0.00
REGISTRY FUNDS $ 935.00
FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $6,170.73
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE $6,170.73
FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $34,058.73
REVENUE FROM FINES $8,226.80
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES $ 1,250.00
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY $43,535.53

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK $50,641.26



CAS120

02/01/2021 THRU 02/28/2021

RUN ON 03/05/2021 11:58

TRUST

SSPD
STATE
DCPF
SIDR

TRUST FUNDS-COUNTY CLERK DEPOSITS

Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees
State Fees

DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07
SUPPL INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
Crime Stopper - Local Fees

$30 STATE TRAFFIC FEE-DUE STATE
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CIVIL
CO.JUDGE/JUD.FUND/CIVIL *STATE FEE*
TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE
INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL

$83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE
$40 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C

$100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF
CO.JUDGE/JUD. FUND/CRIM. *STATE FEE+
STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-COUNTY
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL
$42 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CIVIL-COU
$42 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CIVIL-CCL
STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-400
010-202-401
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-407
010-202-412
010-202-413
010-202-41S
010-202-415
010-202-416
010-202-431
010-202-432
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-438
010-202-441
010-202-443
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-453

235.00

36.10
19.45
316.98
29.72
100.00
114 .56
90.00
203.86
240.00
560.00
23.49
200.00
74,35
600.00
712.36
251.49
399.56
19,19
59.49
7.67
Bl .55
588.00
252.00
o B

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

835.00

935.00



CAS120

02/01/2021 THRU 02/28/2021

RUN ON 03/05/2021 11:58

CONPR

CCL.2
JUDGE
SHERF
CONST
CATTY
AFCC
CCCC
CCCF
CCcv
CCPF
MIsC2
VIDEO
SCGCC
SCGCL
CTREP
SUBRDV

FINE

BDFOR

RECMG

PRESV

CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATIONS

COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/PROBATE
Judge Fee

Sheriff Fees

CONSTABLE #1 SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

$3 ADDITIONAL FEE/COURT COSTS-CO
Co Clerk Copy Fees

County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
Video Fees

SUPPL COURT-INITIATED GDNSHIP FEE
SUPPL COURT-INITIATED GDNSHIP FEE
COURT REPORTER FEE (CIVIL & PROBATE)
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION FEE

Judicial Education
Fines Collected by the Court

Bond Forfeiture

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION/CO CLERK

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-550

010-340-100
010-340-100
010-340-200
010-340-201
010-340-300
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-404
010-340-404
010-340-405
010-340-901
010-340-904

010-350-400

010-352-000

011-340-400

014-350-100

300.00

16.00
70.00
190.45
€5.00
371.74
6.00
34.00
699.50
206.00
1,031.00
18.68
59.93
260.00
80.00
300.00
1,150.00
85.00

8,226.80

1,250.00

=

200.00

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

5,280.53

4,643.30

8,226.80

1,250.00

37.418

200.00

19,400.63

37.18

200.00



CAS120 02/01/2021 THRU 02/28/2021 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK PAGE
RUN ON 03/05/2021 11:58

LALIB Law Library Fee 018-343-000 700.00
700.00
700.00
RCMG2 General Record Management Fees 019-340-400 434 .58
434.58
434 .58
CHSEC Courthouse Security fees 020-340-400 144 .62
144 .62
144.62
TECH TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK 023-350-100 59.49
59.49
59.49
APPEL APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH) 082-370-000 100.00
100.00
100.00

22,011.50

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS .00



2 i OPKINS PAGE 1
rmmWwwz cuwmmwmmwmmWHHMMc 02/28/2021 COLLECTION BREAKDOWN HOPK

PAYMENT TYPE POSTING CLERK
St (R i R
i NW_MMM.MO MARERNRos  §1243758
B B

30,280.25 30,280,225

PAYMENTS FOR DCCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

+ CASH PAYMENTS 3,288.28

= CASH BALANCE STTRL982 25

H mmmmmmomumwm mm,mmw”mm

= SUB TOTAL "725,396.75

+ PA 4 .

H m»%m mw wmmmmmm mw.mm DIRECT DEPOSITS INCLUDED
= DIST. TOTALS uu:mummmn (o

4&‘4*‘*!4&*’#%‘iﬁt*t.‘..&*"lkt#?b'l‘tl!!iifi!}‘4!#45!“.‘!*#'.tﬁlﬁ*!”##**#***#*#ﬁltt*‘1...!t&?!lii**?tit*&lﬁrt#?‘.#i!?###i‘ﬁll'i*ﬁ***!l!l

DEPOSLITS TO ESC
L ooty gl
+ Y OR WWMHH "

+ BERESTOB
TOTAL DEP. TO ESC T 660.00
PAYMENTS TO CHARG
T o
T BONEX oRBER “
TOTAL PAID TO CHG 31.00
= TOTAL ESC/CHG STTTTE91.00

4+$!#t$*iln.t_ltD!t!!'#t&&t*t’ttb?tttt‘tl.tﬁ»**k?i*t!lttnln.!i.tnw»i##t*!t.*n.—.*l‘.%u‘?tinitl!#liit‘lt‘*lt*#‘»*’t!‘lli#ttk*i*t*t*#ti.ti#tb

RECETIPTS - = =%
petvide - 23;475: 88

= TOTAL DEPOSITS 26,087.75
tRAIB BY GhERR 28388
+ mw EP 3,7 “m
—NF EEEETEEESIEEES
TOTAL RECEIPTS 4 T 1



LRBA8n 039849363924, THY 02/28/202

ARCHF
cccce
CCML
CCML2Z
CCMS
CCRF
CHSEC
RABC
RECMG
STBC
VSPF

COUNTY CLERK FEE

COUNTY CLERK COPY
CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE
STATE FEE

COUNTY CLERK MISC
RECORDING FEE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT
RECORD MANAGEMENT/CC
STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE
VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC

TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

CLERK

5,080.00
4,312.81
540.00
.00
702.50
12,198.75
.00

96.99
5,140.00

HOPKINS

COUNTY STATE
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 540.00
.00 .00
.00 .00

516.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 250.20
.00 .00

=
00 790.20

= ESEsS=SEEE=ESSTE=

PAGE
TOTAL

5,080.00
4,312.81
540.00
540.00
702.50
12,198.75
516.00
96.99
5,140.00
250.20
212.00

1



SR G 039849363071, THRY 022820

COUNTY

&

CONTE EEES

mdﬁﬂmmmmmm

LERK FEE
F

i
%mm@ T -

T Esia,
**TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES 28,

<:mu

COURTHOUSE SECURILTY

**TOTAL COUNTY FEES

§IRTE E¥Rtw cerriricaTr
*+*TOTAL STATE FEES

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS
CLERK COUNTY STATE
H m
RiE:
mmu 05 +*TOTAL FEES 28,283,085
516.00
516.00 *TOTAL FEES 28,799.05
540. ¥
380-99  GHBEK #:—
790.20 +***TQOTAL FEES 29,589.25

PAGE
TOTAL

2



COUNTY CLERK

COLLECTION REPORT FOR MARCH 2021

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:
CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CASES
REGISTRY FUNDS

FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE
TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE
FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY

REVENUE FROM FINES
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURES

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNTY

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED BY
COUNTY CLERK

$ 2000.00
$ 1620.00

$9.884.24

$9,884 .24

$55,450.02

$8,44184
$ 2,000.00

$65,891.86

$79.396.10



1 HOPKINS PAGE 1
rmmpwmz oawwmwwmmoup emmc 03/31/2021 COLLECTION BREAKDOWN 3

1752
PAYMENT TYPE POSTING CLERK
2 5,608, ; .
® e e wae
‘841.00- m“cm H
MW. DE 5,410.
50,365,797 "50,365.77

PAYMENTS FOR DOCUMENT TYPE TRANSACTIONS

e 5 §92:68.

L+

= CASH BALANCE 2,767.00
HE 35,255 .77

T SOREESorpERS $38:43

= SUB TOTAL T40,160.77

+ Y E W .

T ERIR B GRS 1858,

+ mm%u ¥ m Eo 7,5833: DIRECT DEPOSITS INCLUDED

= DIST. TOTALS S=48,803.77
**##t*#ii'."5*’?**’t*!&*?*!.*i.*ﬂ!!iﬁt‘ﬂ““‘lt“'%ll‘*’*“‘#*“**i*i#*‘**‘**4"}}*‘#’.#1"‘!}‘*!‘*.‘iﬂl.lﬁit#ﬁ*!‘QI#‘*W"#’I'III&‘

DEPOSITS TO ESCROW

B oxpise..

TOTAL DEP. TO ESC 1

PAYMENTS TO nmym &
: ummmmqomumomﬂ ...... mm 90

TOTAL PAID TO CHG 62.00
=

444

e+ 4

= TOTAL ESC/CHG 1,562.00

i R R R e iR R I T T T I T T I I I s Ty

RECEIPTS . o
H %m%mw mwmwamomcmx --WWMwwmmmN-
= TOTAL DEPOSITS 417722.77
P ERIR BY CRERGE, ., 588:88
TOTAL RECETPTS S —



LRBA8n 04367363021, THEY 03/31/201

ARCHF
ccce
CCML
CCML2
CCMS
CCRF
CHSEC
RABC
RECMG
STBC
VSPF

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

ARCHIVAL FEE

COUNTY CLERK COPY
CC/MARRIAGE LICENSE
STATE FEE

COUNTY CLERK MISC
RECORDING FEE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
REMOTE ACCESS BIRTH CERT
RECORD MANAGEMENT/CC
STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE
VITAL STATS PRES FUND/CC

TOTAL REPORT AMOUNT

CLERK

8,430.00
7.187.23
1,182.50
.00
978.52
19,560.25
.00
144.57
8,460.00
.00
379.00

HOPKINS
COUNTY

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
851.00
.00
.00
.00

STATE

.00
.00
.00
1,182.50

PAGE
TOTAL

8,430.00
7,187.23
1,182.50
1,182.50
978.52
19,560,25
851.00
144.57
8,460.00
448.20
379.00

2



“RBR 8 047367463921,THEY 03/31/2021

COUNTY Wmmmx FEE

ﬁoczdmmmmmm

mﬂﬁdmmmmwm

S
SRR B o

**TOTAL COUNTY CLERK FEES

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
**TOTAL COUNTY FEES

STRTE E%Rru cerrirrcare

**TOTAL STATE FEES

DISTRIBUTION

1,630.70

*TOTAL

*TOTAL

GHEGK §:i———

FEES

**+TOTAL

SUMMARY

FEES

FEES

HOPKINS
CLERK COUNTY STATE

46,322.07

47,173.07

48,803.77

PAGE
TOTAL

2



CAS120

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021

RUN ON 04/20/2021 12:21

CSHBD
TRUST

SSFD
STATE
CJF
DCPF
SIDR
EDEND
CVA
JUDTR
GNREV
CRSTP
CRSTL
TRAFF
CCAL
CCALC
STJUD
DPSA
STF2
INDC
SEFCR
SEFCV
STF4
STFS

EMS

CASH BOND-CRIMINAL/CO CLERK DEPOSIT
TRUST FUNDS-COUNTY CLERK DEPOSITS

Sulphur Springs PD Arrest Fees
State Fees

Criminal Justice Planning Fund
DRUG COURT PROGRAM FUND-06/15/07
SUPPL INDIGENT DEFENSE REPR FEE
Education Fund

Compensation to Victims of Crime
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
General Revenue

Crime Stopper - State Fee

Crime Stopper - Local Fees

$30 STATE TRAFFIC FEE-DUE STATE
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CRIMINAL
COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/CIVIL
CO.JUDGE/JUD. FUND/CIVIL *STATE FEE+*
STATE FEE FOR RESTITUTION/DPS

TIME PAYMENT FEE-CRIM CASES-STATE
INDIGENT FEE-STATE-LEGAL SERVICES
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CRIMINAL
STATE ELECTRONIC FEE FUND/CIVIL
$83 CONSOLIDATED FEES - DUE STATE
540 CONSOLIDATED FEES-Class C

$100 TRAUMA FUND-INTOX& ALCOHOL OFF

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-400
010-202-401
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-402
010-202-403
010-202-404
010-202-407
010-202-410
010-202-411
010-202-412
010-202-413
010-202-415
010-202-415
010-202-416
010-202-419
010-202-431
010-202-432
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-433
010-202-438

2,000.00
1,620.00

69.30
15,81
19.00
398.24
40.96
3.00
30.00
155.00
250
2.00
200.89
120.00
306.48
760.00
480.00
60.00
63.97
310.00
102.26
930.00
1,022.486
3265.52
569,07

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

3,620.00

3,620.00

PAGE



CAS120

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021

RUN ON 04/20/2021 12:21

sSTJU2
SJRF
JSFCC
JSFCL
sogcc
SOJCL
CVJF
PC30
CONPR

2CL2
JUDGE
SHERF
CONST
CONS2
CATTY
APPT
AFCC
CCBW
4 G
<CCF
Secy
-CPF
MISC2
TRFEE
JIDEO

CO.JUDGE/JUD.FUND/CRIM. *STATE FEE*
STATE REIMBURSEMENT JURY FEE
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-COUNTY
$6JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CRIM-CCL
$42 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CIVIL-COU
$42 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND-CIVIL-CCL
STATE FEE/CIVIL JUSTICE FEE/MOV VIO
GHS PRIVATE COLLECTION FEE 230%
CONSTABLE FEES/POSTING CITATIONS

COUNTY COURT AT LAW FEES/PROBATE
Judge Fee

Sheriff Fees

CONSTABLE #1 SERVICE FEES
CONSTABLE #2-SERVICE FEES

County Attorney Fees

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES

$3 ADDITIONAL FEE/COURT COSTS-CO
CERTIFICATE/BEER & WINE APPL

Co Clerk Copy Fees

County Clerk Criminal Fees

Co Clerk Civil Fees

Co Clerk Probate Fee

TIME PAYMENT FEE-COUNTY GENERAL FND
TRIAL FEE

Video Fees

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-202-441
010-202-443
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-445
010-202-453
010-202-453
010-202-~550

010-340-100
010-340-100
010-340-200
010-340-201
010-340-202
010-340-300
010-340-350
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400
010-340-400

010-340-400

37
81.82
wiLS
122.61
504.00
798.00
.98
264 .15
340.00

32.00
64.00
360.55
65.00
390.00
536.43
600.00
12.00
5.00
10.00
978.79
651.00
1,281.00
51.04
10.00

100.36

HOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

8,098.54



CAS120

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021

RUN ON 04/20/2021 12:21

SCGCC
SCGCL
CTREP
SUBDV

JE

FINE

BDFOR

RECMG

PRESV

LALIB

RCMG2

CHSEC

TECH

APPEL

SUPPL COURT-INITIATED GDNSHIP FEE
SUPPL COURT-INITIATED GDNSHIP FEE
COURT REPORTER FEE (CIVIL & PROBATE)
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION FEE

Judicial Education
Fines Collected by the Court

Bond Forfeiture

Co Clerk Record Management Fees

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION/CO CLERK

Law Library Fee

General Record Management Fees

Courthouse Security fees

TECHNOLOGY FUND-CO & DISTRICT CLERK

APPELLANT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FEE (6TH)

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010-340-404
010-340-404
010-340-405
010-340-901
010-340-904

010-350-400

010-352-000

011-340-400

014-350-100

018-343-000

019-340-400

020-340-400

023-350-100

082-370-000

240.00
120.00
465.00
1,330.00
92.00

8,441.84

2,000.00

51.13

330,00

1,085.00

615.26

216.39

Bl.82

155.00

.00

EOPKINS COUNTY CLERK

239417

8,441.84

2,000.00

51.13

310.00

1,085.00

615.26

216.39

81.82

155,00

25,934.55

51.13

310.00

1,085.00

615.26

216.39

81.82

155.00

32,069.15



District Clerk



CHERYL FULCHER
HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

282 Rosemont, Suite 2 T: (903) 438-408 1

Sulphur Springs, TX 75482 F:(903)438-4111

hopkinscountytx.org dclerk@hopkinscountytx.org
MARCH 2021

FINANCIAL REPORT TO COMMISSIONER’S COURT

This is the financial report per LGC Sec. 114.041:

REGISTRY OF THE COURT BALANCE S 426,964.79
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS $  174,201.04
ALL RECEIPTS FOR OFFICE FOR MARCH $ 5102460

(Fines/Court Costs/Attorney Fees/Passport Fees)

This is the financial report per LGC Sec. 114.044:

FINES IMPOSED S 34,300.00
FINES COLLECTED IN MARCH S 17,751.94
JURY FEES COLLECTED IN MARCH S 80.00
JUDGMENTS RENDERED & COLLECTED S 0.00
WAIVED CRIMINAL COURT COSTS & FINES S 6,900.00
WAIVED CRIMINAL COURT COSTS & FINES PER JAIL TIME CREDIT _$ 2,947.00
TOTAL WAIVED IN MARCH S §,847.00

See attached reports.

This is hereby submitted on this_2J0__ day of t{ﬁff [ ,202/

CHERYL FULCHER, DISTRICT CLERK

HOPKINS COUNTY el 0
282 Rosemont, Suite 2 é:‘?w %
Sulphur Springs, TX 75482 . “’3,.& 7

Prepared by: Lirole, (Pugess by S ” ¥
Deputv ‘/f by 4 ;;:'g:f)-';\l



TFA104
THRU 03/31/2021

BALANCES FOR REGISTRY OF THE COURT

PAGE

1

RUN ON 0&4/20/2021

CASE SEQ NO. TOTAL BALANCE

8478 00001 COLLINS ESTATE 6,983.11
CV39062 00001 WILLIAMS,STACY LYNN 350.00
CV39482 00001 WADELL,ROSE HEIRS 8,116.50
Cv41257 00001 HAMMER,BILLY(BILL) MAX/RECEIV 500.00
Cv42748 00001 PAYNE,JAMES D.ATTY-CASH BOND 10.00
Cv42826 00001 REESE,BRYAN P. (BOND) 1,000.00
CV42830 00001 MCLEROY,JIM(CASH BONDJ 100.00
CVv42999 00001 QUAIL RIDGE REALTY vwozcv 250.00
CV43604 00001 WERNER ROESEL ET AL/CASH BOND 25.00
CV43648 00001 GOBER, SUENAN 1,541,.67
CV43894 00001 AGUTLAR ASHLEY Y., 400,00
CV44187 00001 CITY OF COMO (BOND) 500.00
Cv44317 00001 SMITH, PHIL 500.00
CV44381 00001 GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE 1,000.00
FM16474 00001 WHITE, BRYAN 2,000.00
TX03995 00001 YOUNG,WILLIS (EXCESS PROCEEDS) 88,301.94
TX04120 00001 HOPKINS COUNTY 6,915.51
TX04132 00001 SULPHUR SPRINGS 1ISD 1,937.65
TX04161 00001 HOFFMAN,HESTER (EXCESS PROCEED 132,341.04
TX04183 00001 CROSBY,NELDA (EXCESS PROCEEDS) 55,121.36
TX04211 00001 STRAIN,ALAN(EXCESS PROCEEDS) 16,939.73
TX04224 00001 SULPHUR SPRINGS ISD 6,951 .21
TX04253 00001 JONES,ROBERT (EXCESS PROCEEDS) 71,593.39
TX04304 00001 MALONE,MAE E (EXCESS PROCEEDS) 5,183.11
TX04392 00001 HOPKINS COUNTY 12.779.50
TX04394 00001 CITY OF SULPHUR SPRINGS 4,499.51
8478B-G 00001 COLLINS ESTATE 104 .56
30943CCL 00001 ADAIR,ELSIE DEE/BOND 250.00

TOTAL

426,964 .79



TFA109

OPENED/CLOSED REPORT PAG
00/00/0000 THRU 03/31/2021

E 1
OPEN CASES ONLY RUN ON 04/20/2021

CASE NUMBER

BENEFICIARY

TYPE ACCOUNT NO. DEPOSITORY STATUS END BALANCE

CV43268 ALEXANDER,ALYSSA J. CD 110127286 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 10,961.19
CV41484 BOZEMAN,WAYLON CD 11011155 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 2,082.68
V41484 BOZEMAN,WYATT CD 11011154 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 2,082 .68
CV43318 BRANTLEY, TALON RYKER CD 11012350 ALLIANCE BANK OFPENED 10,449.02
Cv42831 DAILY,BRISON JR CD 11011810 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 4,173.92
CV41449 DAVIS,KINDAL BROOKE CD 11011185 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,341.43
CV40320 GARCIA, ALEJANDRO CD 11010320 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5.525.83
CV40320 GARCIA,BRIDGETTE ALLISON CD 11010319 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,525.83
CV38402 GARCIA, BRYAN CD 11007877 ALLTANCE BANK OPENED 7,914.00
Cv43913 HALL,DESIRAE LASHAY CD 11012822 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 25,085.66
Cv39546 HERRING,HAIDEN KADE CD 11009712 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,640.48
€v39546 HERRING,JOSHUA RAY JR. CD 11009711 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,640.49
Cv44351 IVEY,KAYCEE CD 11013009 ALLLANCE BANK OPENED 3,012.40
CV40540 JACKSON, LAWRENCE JOEL CD 11010505 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 6,860.62
CV37196 JOHNSON, KRISTOPHER MC 5059399 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 7,107.03
CV40749 KERBY,BRENT MATTHEW CD 11010594 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,547.82
Cv40749 KERBY,KAYLEE DELANEY CD 11010595 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,547.82
CV41875 LEACH,ADYSON BROOKE CD 11011334 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 5,327.46
CV44353 LEWIS,DENNIS KYLE JR CD 11013031 ALLTANCE BANK OPENED 4,657.88
CV37038 MCCARTA,BILLY RAY JR. CD 11006904 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 1493500
CV39797 MCKINNEY, LANDRIE CD 11010597 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 1,422 29
CV40647 MILNER,GEORGIA BETH CD 11010606 ALLIANCE BANK QPENED 2,683.30
Cv44351 REED, JACOB CD 11013008 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 4,996.73
CvValeal SANDOVAL, ATDEN CD 11011811 ALLTANCE BANK OPENED 8,499 .82
CV43665 SHANKS,MACKENZIE LANELL CD 11012814 ALLTANCE BANK OPENED 5,499.75
CV40643 SMITH, CAPARIS CD 11010663 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,098,312
Cvig231 STEWART,ROBERT C. IV CD 11007569 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 1,140.37
Cv41554 TAYLOR, COLSTON CD 11011502 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 12,469.81
Cv44336 TISCARENO, ERENDA CD 11013068 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,263,770
CvV44336 TISCARENO, ERICK CD 11013069 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 3,263.70
CV39928 WATKINS, BROOKE OLIVA CD 4159828 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED 1,132.52
CVv41931 YOUNG, DONOVAN CD 11011268 ALLIANCE BANK OPENED L,053.:59
TOTAL 174,201.04



Oﬂwﬂumz ogwwmwwmwwwwmﬁwmc 03/31 /2021 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK PAGE
RFUND REFUND 15.00

SRVOT Service - Out of County 235.00

UNERN Unearned Fees 27.03 Sy 0%

277.03

STATE STATE CRIMINAL CC(2020) 010 202 403 1,325.67

CRVIC Crime Victim Fee 010 202 404 2.78

RPFST ONE TIME REST.PAY FEE STATE 010 202 404 59.45

JUDTR Judicial Training 010 202 405 <13

CRDCO Drug Conviction Fee 010 202 406 304.65

CJCPT Judicial & Court Personnel Training 010 202 407 275.00

CMI CORRECTION MANAGEMENT INSTUTE 010 202 407 Maj

JSSFE JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE 010 202 415 2,184.00

STAFE STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE 010 202 415 2,460.00

DNA DNA TESTING 010 202 422 104.31

CONVS CRM Judiciary Support 010 202 425 16 .67

CSTAT STATE FEES FOR CRIMINAL 010 202 425 1,107.49

STF2 (RF) TIME PAYMENT FEE-STATE 010 202 431 159.43

FA FUGATTVE APPREHENSTON 010 202 434 ]

JCD JUV PREVENTION 010 202 435 .03

EMS (MF)EMS TRAUMA FINE 010 202 438 145.02

CRIDF Criminal Indigent Fee 010 202 439 17.34

INGFE INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES FEE 010 202 439 400.00

CRMJR (RF)JURY REIMBURSEMENT FUND FEE 010 202 443 44.07

FPROT Family Protection Fee 010 202 446 300.00

CRDNA (RF)DNA Upon Convict/Probation 010 202 450 67.02

CTXFL (RF)STATE E FILE FEE/CRIMINAL ONLY 010 202 450 81.65



CAS120

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021

RUN ON 04/20/2021 15:57

TXFIL

ARSFC
CSVIN
WRSFC
AGCON
CONST
TIMEP
CATTY
CIT

CITFE
CLERK
CLKCC
CLKFE
COMRL
CONVC
CRBND
CRCPY
CRINV
CRJUR
CRMJF
CTREP
DCLKA
DIVOR
JSUFE
JURYF

STATE E FILE FEE/CIVIL

ARREST-SHF - COUNTY
CRIMINAL-SERVICE IN COUNTY

(RF) SHERIFF EXECUTE WARRANT FEE
CONSTABLE SERVICE FEE

Constable Fee

(RF) TIME PAYMENT FEE

(RF) ATTORNEY CLAIMS

Citation Issuance Fee

AG CITATION FEE

District Clerk Fees

(RF) CRIM COURT COSTS/TIME PAYMENT
AG-CLERK FEE

(RF) SHERIFF COMMIT OR RELEASE FEE
CRM Judiciary Support

(RF) SHERIFF TAKE & APPROVE BOND
COPY WORK "CRIMINAL ONLY"

CT Ordered Investigator

(LC) COUNTY JURY FUND

Criminal Jury Fee

Court Reporter Fee

(LC) CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT
Divorce Report

(RF) SUMMON JURY

Jury Fee

DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010

202

340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340

450

200
200
200
203
203
400
650
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

1,662.00

1.26
3.09

527 .05
343.20
1,860.00
47.35
4,233.55
644.00
58.08
4,328.62
508.73
132.00
132.03
5.14
132.51
12.00
61.22
Tl
2,99
615.00
286.22
20.00

o ]
80.00

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

10,747.05

PAGE

2



Juvee
NODFE
NOTFE
PASSP
RPFCO
VISRC
WRNOT
WRWIT

FINE

CRSAC

CRTEC
TECH

LAWLB

CRREC
RECOR
3637

CRECC

DCREC

CRSEC
SECUR

01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021
/2021 15:57

Juvenile Court Costs

MOTION FEE

NOTICE FEE

Pass Port Fees

ONE TIME REST.PAY.FEE COUNTY
(RF)VISUAT, RECORDING FEE
(RF)NOTICE TO APPEAR

(RF) SUBPOENA/WITNESS FEE

GENERAL FINE
SEX.ASSLT CHILD AFTER 9/1/05

(LC) COUNTY/DISTRICT TECH FUND
RECORDS ARCHIVE (10/1/09)CIVIL

Law Library Fee

Criminal Record Preservation Fee
RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE

STATE RECORD PRESERVATION-CIVIL
(LC)RECORD MANAGEMENT/PRESERVATION
DCLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE

(LC) COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

Courthouse Security Fee

DTSTRTIBUTTON SUMMARY

010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010

010

013

014
014

018

019
019
019
019
019

020
020

340
340
240
340
340
340
340
340

350

350

A50
350

343

330
340
310
340
340

340
340

700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

700

700

200
200

000

400
400
400
780
750

400
400

15.00
79.20
5.28

3, 701.35
58.82

i o
36.34
.64

17,751.94

1738

53 .05
560.00

1,435.00

194.79
280.00
520.00
200.63
280.00

118.02
260.00

17,935,

17,75

8 157 7

623 .

1,435.

1:475

308

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

BO

94

38

05

00

.42

02

46,434.79

17.38

623.05

1,435.00

1,475 .42

378.02

PAGE

3



CAS120 03/01/2022 THRU 03/31/2021

RUN ON 04/20/2021 15:57

SPCRT {LC) COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT ACCT
APEAL 6TH APPEAL COURT FEE

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS

DISTRIBUTTION SUMMARY

046 340 400

082 370 000

178.91

205.00

.00

HOPKINS
178.91
205.00

COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

178.91

205.00

51,024.60

FAGE



CAS124
NAME

YATES , ANDREA BYRON COREY
SIEVERS, CRYSTAL ANN

BILHARZ, KEVIN SHANE
RACHUI , KIMBERLEY MICHELLE
NAVARRO, JOSEPH ALBEETO
CAIN,SEAN LEE
RAMTREZ-MORALES , JUAN ANTONIO
EVANS , PAMELA KRISTYN
ATTAWAY , BEN ZACHARY
WADLEY-HODGES , CHARILT
ANDREWS , DAVID JORDAN
KIZER, BLAKE OLIVER
HAMILTON, MELISSA RAYE
TUCKER, RONNIE L JR
JOHNSON , JAQUAR LS OQEYTH
ARMSTRONG, ZAQURIOUS LAMONT
DEPRIEST, JOSHUA DEVIN
SANTACRUZ, JOSE GUADALUPE
HARRIS, KEVIN MICHAEL
NARRA , NATHANTEL HAYTHAM
PHILLTPS, BRANDON CHAD
ROSALES  BANUELOS,DANIEL A
MEJTIA, MARCOS
WASHINGTON , JOSEPH RASHAD
MUNOZ , DEVAN DALE

PETREA, HARLEAH IRENE
FARRAR,ODIS CLINT
RICHARDS , DARRELL RAY

DEAN, DAVID JOEL

03/01/2021

CITERA

THRU 03/31/2021

DESCRIPTION

DISTRIBUTION OF ASSESSMENTS

GENERAL FINE/HH
GENERAL FINE/TK
GENERAL FINE/TK
GENERAL, FINE/HH
GENERAI, FINE/TK

GENERAL FINE/TK
GENERAL FINE/HH
GENERAL FINE/HH
GENERAL FINE/HH
GENERAL PINE/EH
GENERA!, FINE/HH
GENERAL FINE/TK
GENERAL FINE/TK
GENERAL FINE/TK
GENERAL FINE/EH
GENERAL FINE/HH
GENERAL FINE/TK
GENERAL FINE/EH

F

T
4

NE

FOR HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CL

CASE

2028228
2028265
2028004
2128368
1927506
2027725
2027842
2027872
2027707
2027811
2028001
2027888
2028200
2028168
2027885
2027706
2027728
2027845
2027748
2027895
2027899
2027904
2027990
2128415
2028154
2028241
2027730
2027624
2027868

DATE
03/01/2021
03/01/2021
03/01/2021
03/02/2021
0370372021
03/04/2021
ou\cmxmo 1

u\mwxwouH

\NN\MQMH
:+\\\\x )21

3/22/2021
ou\vuxmouw
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/29/2021
03/31/2021

TOTAL CHARGED
LESS REFUNDS

TOTAL ASSESSMENT

AMOUNT

200,00~
1,000.00-
1,000.00
1,000,00-
1,000,00=-
1,000.00-
1,000.00-

1,000.00-
1,000.00
500.00-
500.00-
2,000.00
5,000.00-

34,300.00-
.00

34,300.00-

PAGE

1
REVSEL



CAS120
RUN ON

RECEIPT

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
ooo000n
000000
000000
000000
Q00000
Qo0000
Q00000
Q0000
000000
000000
cooaon
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
noooon0
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
c00000
000000
000000
000000
Q00000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

021 THRU 03/31/2021

03/01/2
0/2021 16:00

04/2
NAME

HARBISON, CARRIE MICHELLE
WRIGHT, TROY MICHAEL
SMITH, RONALD DALE
BUCKHOLT, GARRY DALE
GEORGE , KALA JANAE
BOYKIN, JESSICA GAIL FITE
MORGAN , REX LEE
MORGAN , REX LEE

OLIVER, JERREL DONALD
WILLIAMS, CHAD ALAN
HARRLS , BRANDON WAYNE
GREEN, RANDALL SCOTT
SILLINGS, LYNDON KYLE
PEARSON, ADAM THOMAS
STOWATER , BRANDON JON
OLIVER,JERREL DONALD
RHODES ,MICHAEL KEITH
FLORES , SUBRINA ELAINE
DOUGLAS , DONALD SHANE
GREGORY , RACHEL DAWN
SERTUCHE, HOPE MARIE
FERGUSON, STEPHANIE DIANE
HAYNSWORTH, DUSTIN RAY
RAY, CHRISTOFPHER ARLEN
ATKINSON, CARLA KINGSTON
MANNON , MASON DREW
SAULS, LANADDRICK JERMONTIST
GILBREATH, JERRY LYNN
TOLLESON, TY

MILLER, TRACTE LANELL
GRAY, LATRENA ANTIONETTE
GARCIA , ANDRES FRANSISCO
PAYNE , GEORGE WELDON JR
POWDRTLIL,, TAMMY LASHAWN
CROCKETT, JALEN RYAN
EWALT, PANDCRA SUE
PEREZ, JANIE LYNN
DOQUCETTE , ROBERT JASON
AGUIRRE, BREANNA MARTE
DOUCETTE , ANGELA KAY
MITCHELL , KENNETH DWAYNE
PCWELL , KEITE ANTHONY
M1ZE, RYAN GLEN

SMALL ,MARTO TREMATNE
MILLER, AMANDA KATHERINE
WOLFE, TRENT DAVID FLOYD
MORRIS, HERMAN LEE JR
LYON, CRYSTAL PAIGE
OLSON, KRIST1 RAE
MARKER, SHAWN LEE
STOGNER, JEFFERY JOSEPH

DISTRIBUTION OF

DESCRIPTION

ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATTON
ADULT PRCBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATICN
ADULT PROBATICN
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATICON
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATTION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATICN
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATTON
ADULT PROBATION

CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#02528B5
CK#025285
CKH8025285
CKHED25285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CKH#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CKRO25285
CK#025285
CKH02528B5
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285

CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CKH#025285
CKH#025285
CK4025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285
CK#025285

COLLECTIONS -

CASE #

oMWW D~~~ ~I~~]
T~ NaEALNNOCO
OB JOANU=S TR
W JOb IO wwWwoH

FINE

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

DATE

o

LHOALLLIMEIIDLIHILEEDLLDLLBLEDAN
alalelslelelololejolols]

lefelaslolslclalclaRalelo e]

B e i i ]
NMNMNNNDRNNMNNUNONNUNYNURDOMNDN

el=l=l=1=1=1=1=l=1=l=l=f=tclolelsfaloloT=tsl=lotalalof=talalatelaafelelallalelet ol et i

sfslelslaslslslalolelolslslsliololefololalolelelolelele st

W lWiibWiwwwwwWwWwweWiWwewwwwww
BhabbLABbIDIDLIILLEIDADLN

AMOUNT

13.60
85.95
188 .00
24.00
11.68

N
wm
<
o
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CAS120
RUN ON

RECEIPT

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
0000C0
000000
0aonoo
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
00000C
000000
000000
0noooon
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
conooon
oon000
Q00000
000000
Q00000
C00000
o000oo0
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021
04/20/2021 16:00

NAME

GOODING, DEE WAYNE
CARROLL, DAKOTA PAUL
MOGRE, CARLA AMANDA RENEE
HAYES,GARY EDWIN
HAYNSWORTH, DUSTIN RAY
SWORD, JOSEPH SCOTT #1549825
SWORD, JOSEPH SCOTT
BROOKINS , DOUGLAS D
BARRETT , MACK MALOY JR
COOKSEY , JERRY LEE I1I
SEWELL, ROYCE WAYNE
SEWELL, ROYCE WAYNE
SEWELL, ROYCE WAYNE
SEWELL ROYCE WAYNE
COLLINS,CHRISTIAN KIRBY
COLLINS, CHRISTIAN KIRBY
COLLINS , CHRISTIAN KIRBY
POPE, BRANDON LYNN
FAULKNER , BOBRY DANIRIL
PRTITCHARD, NICOLE RAF
HYKEL, CLAYTON MATTHEW
ROBINSON, GARLAND SHANE
HUTCHINGS,MILES ANTHONY
WILLIAMS, CARAE MARTEZ
WILLIAMS , CARAE MARTEZ
TIMMONS , JOSHUA DEWAYNE
BROWN, EVERETT LLOYD JR
PENDERGRAFT, JUSTIN
DAVIS, CLIFFORD RAY JR
HTLBURN, EDWARD RAY RYAN
SMITH, GRAYSON DAVID
WILSON, AVA JUSTEENE HUGHES
DEBERRY, DAVID MAURICE JR
MCDADE , NATHAN WARREN
VILLA, JIMMY JR

RUSHEON, JAMES JEROME
MILLER, JEFFREY THOMAS
ROSS, JAVARON TYRAY
GRTFFITH, CASEY RANDALL
BLACK, BRANDON REID

SIMS, ERICK JEROME
BAXLEY, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER
BARNES, MONERIUS MONTREAL
RICHARDSON, PATRICK LEE
SANTIAGO, ELVIN SIERRA
VAUGHAN , VERNON VINCENT 11I
DERRY, DILLON CURTIS
RODERICK, JUSTIN KARL
ORDUNA , MARC'O ANTONI0
GARCIA'ALCALA, ADRIAN URIEL
MCDANTELS , WANDA DENTSE

DESCRI

ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
[NMATE

DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS FINE
PTION CASE #
PROBATION CK#02528% FOR 20278175
PROBATION CK#02528% FOR 2027933
PROBATION CK#025285 FOR 2027991
PROBATION CK#025285 FOR 2128287
PROBATION CK#025285 FOR 1726093

TRUST CK#629026 FOR CQU 0719670
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 0719671
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1222825
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1122533
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1121983
TRUST CK#6293026 FOR COU 1323375
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COQU 1323376
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1323377
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1323378
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1424170
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1524465
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1524466
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 0921399
TRUST CKH#629026 FOR COU 2027731
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1625422
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1625613
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1725754
TRUST CE#629026 FOR COU 1625207
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1625477
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1125923
TRUST CK#629026 FOR CCU 1625472
TRUST CK#629026 FOR CCU 1725886
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1725818
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027688
TRUST CK#629026 FOR CQU 1021598
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1625143
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COQU 1826400
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1323073
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1! BRE
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1 125
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1 010
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1524946
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1826558
TRUST CK#623026 FOR COU 1826899
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 826403

w
TRUST CK#629026 FOR CQU i1
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU ‘
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU il
TRUST CKH#629026 FOR COU 1

1

TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU

TRUST CXH#629026 FOR COU 1927393
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927404
TRUST CKH629026 FOR CQU 1927275
TRUST CKHE629026 FOR COU 1826691
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1826808
TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1826531

o
>

-]

T e

e e S e S e = e S 000 O

R el el el ol i~ = R
e S

T b b e e e ek et ot et et e B e e et et e e e

Tk et e ek e e e et e Bt et et e e et e e B e b et

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

AMOUNT REVERSAL
2021 4.29
2021 4,66
2021 593.30
2021 288,78
2021 99.00
2021 29,10
2021 35,10
2021 58.41
2021 4.10
2021 B D
2021 12.00
2021 12.00
2021 12.00
2021 12.00
2021 5,01
2021 .26
2021 8,16
2021 7.00
2021 1.64
2021 I |
2021 10.42
2021 4.74
2021 196
2021 3.44
2021 2579
2021 5.47
2021 13.66
2021 12.44
2021 7.09
2021 7.64
2021 6.51
2021 5.00
2021 4.09
2021 9.84
2021 28.12
2021 2L AT
2021 9.49
2021 19.32
2021 9.42
2021 4.47
2021 2.96
2021 2 40 g i
2021 2.19
2021 5.489
2021 25 .18
2021 27.15
2021 3,02
2021 2.02
2021 [ e
2021 1.70
2021 29,79
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CAS120 03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021 DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS FINE HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK PACE 3
RUN ON 04/20/2021 16:00
RECEIPT NAME DESCRIFTICN CASE # DATE AMOUNT REVERSAL
000000 MARTIN, JOSHUA LOGAN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1725878 03/11/2021 3.81
000000 MARTIN, JOSHUA LOGAN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1826664 03/11/2021 & |
000000 DUVALL, COREY ALLEN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1726139 03/11/2021 .82
000000 FALCON, THOMAS GARY INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927556 03/11/2021 4.498
000000 HOLINESS, CHANIN ARDWON INMATE TRUST CK#62902€6 FOR CQU 1927547 03/11/2021 4.25
000000 WILKS,CAMERON JOEL INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927231 03/11/2021 23519
000000 BRYANT,JUSTIN ARLEY INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR CQU 1927399 03/11/2021 6.09
000000 GUILLEN-CAMPOS, FRANCISCO A TNMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927315 03/11/2021 4.87
000000 WHITE,NICKOLAS SKYLER INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1826519 03/11/2021 2.56
000000 LIGHTFOOT,CHRISTOPHER CALVIN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027665 03/11/2021 9.3
000000 BURRELL,CHASSIDY DEANNE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027598 03/11/2021 2 w3l
000000 ROSS,JACK EDMOND INMATE TRUST CK£629026 FOR COU 1826657 03/11/2021 1,54
000000 HILL,JEREMY RANDALL INMATE TRUST CK#62902¢6 FOR COU 1927417 03/11/2021 10.22
000000 MAYS,CHARLES RAY INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027839 03/11/2021 4.55
000000 MERRILL,ZACK ATWOOD INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1725919 03/11/2021 2.00
000000 OFIELD,CLARENCE III INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927311 03/11/2021 3.28
000000 WILLIAMS, TYREESE TUPAC SHUKAR INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927578 03/11/2021 9.25
000000 TRIGG,DOMINICK MAXWELL INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927577 03/11/2021 2.66
000000 JEFFERSON, TODD PHILLIP TNMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1625397 03/11/2021 6.41
C00000 EASON,WHITNEY DANIELLE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1323596 03/11/2021 93.94
C00000 TANNER, REBECCA JANE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027689 03/11/2021 1.32
000000 COZINE,MARIO LADANE INMATE TRUST CE#629026 FOR COU 1826561 03/11/2021 9.50
000000 MAXIE, COURTNEY DEVON INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027807 03/11/2021 8.57
000000 WILLTAMSON, SHELBY .JO TNMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027816 03/11/2021 4.72
000000 COQPER,JULIE MAY INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027936 03/11/2021 132
000000 COCKRELL, JAMES BRANDON INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027821 03/11/2021 11,313
000000 GARCIA-HERNANDEZ, CEAZAR A INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1826874 03/11/2021 3.07
000000 HARNESS, LANDON DEE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1726242 03/11/2021 9. 3%
000000 RODRIGUEZ-CRUZ, MANUEIL, TNMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027798 03/11/2021 6.14
000000 WILLIAMS,CHARLES CHASON INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1625438 03/11/2021 T+ 78
000000 CLAY,RUSTY LEE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027704 03/11/2021 1029
000000 BROGLIN,JANIE LOUISE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1927398 03/11/2021 2.08
Q00000 MCQUEEN, BRADLY SHAWN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027774 03/11/2021 4.63
000000 ALSIP,SARAH IRENE TNMATFE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1826591 03/11/2021 1.18
000000 HICKS,RICHARD LYNN INMATE TRUST CKH#629026 FOR COU 2027880 03/11/2021 5.16
000000 DUCKWORTH, LAUREN LEIGHANN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1423795 03/11/2021 5.60
000000 DUCKWORTH, LAUREN LEIGHANN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1423943 03/11/2021 9.65
000000 FIELDS,SHAINA CHEYANNE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027944 03/11/2021 2.13
000000 RAMSEY,KRISTIN NICOLE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 1625257 03/11/2021 ;i E 1]
000000 JCNES,BRTIAN DALE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027886 03/11/2021 9.26
000000 MCCOLLUM, TOMMY RAY INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR CQU 2027892 03/11/2021 2915
000000 CRUMP,JUSTIN ANDREW INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027976 03/11/2021 14.17
000000 GULLEY, RONALD KHRISTOPHER LNMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2027987 03/11/2021 4.25
000000 GILREATH,JACKSCN BLAZE TNMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2028133 03/11/2021 1631
000000 GILREATH, JACKSON BLAZE INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR COU 2028133 03/11/2021 3.12
000000 CONLEY, ANTHONY KEVIN INMATE TRUST CK#629026 FOR CQU 1524974 03/11/2021 1.50
000000 WRIGHT,TROY MICHAEL ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 1122058 03/22/2021 67.54
000000 ESTEBANE, IVAN ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 1323200 03/22/2021 147.36
000000 METTLEN,SARILU ANN#01868090 ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 1323342 03/22/2021 50.00
000000 EDGE,REGINALD BRANDON ADULT PROBATION CE#025299 FOR 1323347 03/22/2021 16.00
000000 PRUITT, STEVEN DEWAYNE ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 1323371 03/22/2021 3.89%



CAS120
RUN ON

RECEIPT
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03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021
04/20/2021 16:00

NAME

BILHARZ, WILLIAM TYLER
MCCARTY , MICAH WAYNE
WILLIS,HERBRERT LEE
MCCARTY,MTCAH WAYNE
COBLE, DANA MARLINE
RINCON, THEODORE ALLEN
MORGAN , REX LEE

MORGAN , REX LEE

SCOTT, JARRETTE ANTONNE
WELBORN, JOSHUA ROBERT
NGUYEN, ZACHARY VAN
WILLIAMS, CHAD ALAN
HERNANDEZ , FRANCISCO SIERKA
PEARSON, ADAM THOMAS
CRAWFORD, JERRY WALTON
MCCORD, DUSTIN CODY

BROCK, BRANDON RAY

WOODARD, BOBRY LYNN JR
JORDAN , WEL,DON DAVID
PACHECO, ADA MICHELLE
JANWAY , JAMES MICAHEL
DEVRIES,MONIQUE
SANCHEZ , GERARDO

SERTUCHE, HOPE MARTE
BARNES , JANICE KELLY
HORTON , SHARON JUNE
MCELROY, CATHRYN ELIZABETH
FERGUSON, STEPHANIE DIANE
HAYNSWORTH, DUSTIN RAY
HOLLIS, ADRIANNA MARIA
WEEMS , JONATHAN RAY
OGLESBY, DIANE JULLIE
BLADES, DAVID STONEY
MCGIL1., ASHLEY SUZANNE
BRUCE, JESSTCA ELTZABETH
MANNON , MASON DREW
MELTON , JENNIFER LYNN
MCCARTY,MICAH WAYNE
ATTAWAY , CHRTSTT LYNN ANGLIN
SAULS , LANADDRICK JERMONTIST
MCALLISTER, PEYTON RAY
MILLAN, MONTCA RENEE
QUISENBERRY, NICHOLAS TYLER
WILBURN, HARLEY ELTZABETH
PARKER, TYLER MCCLAIN
SMITH, SUMMER DAWN
ARGENBRIGHT , BRIAN ALAN
GILL,JIMMY WAYNE
HAYNES , BRANLDON DUJUAN
PENDERGRASS , NTCHALOS DEWAYNFE
PARKER,ALISHIA JEAN

DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS

DESCRIPTION

ADULT
ADULT

ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
ADULT
ADULT

PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATTON
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PRCBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
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PROBATTON
PROBATION
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PROBATION
PROBATI1ON
PROBAT ION
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PROBATION
PROBATION
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PROBATION
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PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATICN

0252
CK#025299

025299
CKH#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CKH025299
CK#025299
CKH025299
CK#02%299
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CK#025299
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CKE025299
CK£025299
CKE025299
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CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
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CKI025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
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CK#025299
CK#025299
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CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
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CK#025299
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CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299
CK#025299

CASE #
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HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK
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CA8120
RUN ON

RECEIPT

000000
000C00
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000C00
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
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000000
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000000
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000000
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000000
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000000
000000
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000000
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000000

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021
04/20/2021 16:00
NAME

POWDRILL, TAMMY LASHAWN
MOSQUEDA - JASSO, LETTIE DELORES
CARNES , JEREMIAH DOUGLAS
ESCOBEDO, ALBERTO LOVOTES
VARGAS, MIKLO
WRIGHT,MONTICA LAFRAN
SANCHEZ , JAVIER SANCHEZ
HOOTEN, KRISTI LYNN
COLFAX, JOHN ANTHONY
SANDERS , DELVIN DEWAYNE
SHELTON . JEANETTE LYNN-JONES
WYMAN, PETER MILLARD
JOHNSON, AARON CHRISTOPHER
DILLON, JORDAN EARL

HALL, STEFANIE DAWN

DREW, KEATHER RCCHELLE
WHITWORTH,JOE DAN JR
HAGAN, STNEAD NICHOLE
FERRELL, JACOB RAY
MITCHELL, KENNETH DWAYNE
PRYOR, TERESA DIANE
SCHEPP , ROBERT KENT
CLAYTON, TRAYLON LYNN
NICHOLSON, DANIEL JOSEPH
PRICE, SCOTTY RAY
PICHARDO, CATHY SUE

SMALIL ,MARIO TREMAINE
MONTENERT , LYDTA ELIZABETH
PERALTA, JUAN INES
PEARSON, ADAM THOMAS
ALVAREZ , ARMANDO AVINA
DUNAWAY , CHARLES ADAM
MARLER, CURTIS LEROY
MORRIS , CLIFFORD WILLIAM
BRYANT , CHRISTOPHER JARRETT
STRAHAN , JUSTIN TYLER
COUGHLIN, MONTASIA RY
GANT, KEVIN LEE

ASKINS, JONATHAN BRENT
CODY , HOWARL STUART
BOGARDUS , TYLER JON
BOGARDUS , TYLER JON
BOGARDUS , TYLER JCN
FARRTS, JONATHAN LEE
RICHERSON, AMANDA NICOLE
RARKER, RORERT MICHAEL
BUFFINGTON, BRITTANIE MARIE
HUDSON , JOSHUA DAVID
MCCOOL, PAUL SHANE
MOREY , MORGYN MARTIN PAUL
OCHOA, CHASE NICHOLAS

DISTRIBUTION OF

DESCRIPTION

ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PRCBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATTON
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATLON
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATICON
ADULT PROBATICN
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATTON
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADUL'T PROBATICN
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PRCBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATLON
ADULT PROBATION
ADULT PROBATION

COLLECTIONS - FINE
CASE §
CK#025299 FOR 1826819
CK#025299 FOR 1826859
CK#025259 FOR 1826883
CK#025299 FOR 1826888
CK#025259 FOR 18268390
CKk025299 FOR 1826930
CK#025299 FOR 1826942
CK#025299 FOR 1526953
CK#025299 FOR 1926967
CK#025299 FOR 1926969
CK#025299 FOR 1926983
CK#025299 FOR 1927019
CK#025299 FOR 1927030
CK#025299 FOR 1927034
CK#025299 FOR 1927038
CK#025299 FOR 1927056
CK#025299 FOR 1927079
CK#025299 FOR 1927087
CK#025299 FOR 1927118
CK#025299 FOR 1927146
CK#025299 FOR 1927175
CK#025299 FOR 1927178
CK#025299 FOR 1927250
CK#025299 FOR 1927327
CK#025299 FOR 1927330
CK#025299 FOR 1927375
CK#025299 FOR 1927250
CK#025299 FOR 1927424
CK#025299 FOR 1927430
CK#025299 FOR 1927451
CK#025299 FOR 1927452
CK#025299 FOR 1927460
CK#025299 FOR 19277421
CK#025299 FOR 1927486
CK#025299 FOR 1927525
CK#025299 FOR 1927582
CK#025299 FOR 2027599
CK#025299 FOR 2027604
CK#025299 FOR 2027635
CK#025299% FOR 2027637
CK#025299 FOR 2027645
CK#025299 FOR 2027647
CKH#025299 FOR 2027649
CK#025299 FOR 2027654
CK#025299 FOR 2027687
CK#025299 FOR 2027709
CK#025299 FOR 2027710
CK#025299 FOR 2027757
CK#025299 FOR 202771171
CK#025299 FOR 2027778
CK#025299 FOR 2027785
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CAS120 03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021 DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS - FINE HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK
RUN ON 04/20 \u 21 16:00
RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION CASE # DATE AMOUNT
000000 ADKINS,STEFANL DAWN ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027813 03/22/2021 924,22
000000 WINSHIP,JOSEPH DEAN ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027854 03/22/2021 18.27
000000 GOODING,DEE WAYNE ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027875 03/22/2021 4,31
000000 MCDONALD,MARY ELIZABETH ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027893 03/22/2021 137.318
000000 MCGILI,MAKENZIE CCREY ADULT PROBATTON CK#025299 FOR 2027894 03/22/2021 22.55
000000 SHAW, KENNETH WAYNE ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027908 03/22/2021 7.15
000000 WALKER,GAYLE LYNN ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027921 03/22/2021 21.86
000000 WOODS, JOHN TAYLOR ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027926 03/22/2021 275.40
000000 CARROLL, DAKOTA PAUI, ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2027933 03/22/2021 4.66
000000 WALKER,MADELINE LEE ADULT PROBATION CKH#025299 FOR 2027984 03/22/2021 23.80
000000 CASE,JOSHUA RANDALL ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2028011 03/22/2021 16.90
000000 BELL,BRYAN JERMAINE ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 2028180 03/22/2021 7.96
000000 FITE,ADAM COLE ADULT PROBATION CK#025299 FOR 1323562 03/22/2021 6.90
990107 YATES, ANDREA BYRON COREY PARTTAL PAYMENT OF COURT COSTS 2028228 03/01/2021 100.00
990119 MOSS, TARA PAYMENT ON COURT COSTS/CF 1826484 03/03/2021 9.03
990166 SPINKS,JAMES BLAKE PAYMENT ON COURT COST $25.00/T 1021436 03/10/2021 23.98
990167 SPINXS,JAMES BLAKE PAYMENT ON COURT COST $25.00/T 1021437 03/10/2021 23.66
990234 FERNANDYEZ, BARBARO PAYMENT ON COURT COST $50.00/T 0921359 03/18/2021 22.31
990269 EVANS, PAMELA KRISTYN PAYMENT OF COURT COST & FINE/H 2027872 03/22/2021 100.00
990298 MEJIA,MARCOS PAYMENT ON GENERAL FLINE/HH 2027990 03/25/2021 5,000.00
990307 FARGO, KYLE DEAN PAYMENT ON COURT COST/TK 1927207 03/26/2021 16.79
990329 BOYKIN, CLAYTON DELANEY PAYMENT oz COURT COST $25.00/T 1424021 03/30/2021 24 .62
590349 ORR,AUBRI MIKEL PAYMENT ON COURT COST $40 00/T 1826527 03/31/2021 33.22
990353 GODBOLT, DAISHAWN JEROME REQUEST mom COPY WORK S8/TK 2027657 03/31/2021 3. 21
TOTAL COLLECTED 17,751.94
LESS REVERSL .00

TOTAL LIABILITY 17,751.94



CAS120 03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021
mczozoa\uo\.womupfcm

RECEIPT NAME

990306 WAL-MART STORES TEXAS, LLC
990340 NASH,DENNIS

DESCRIPTION

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFILE
PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFILE

DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS

JURYF

CASE # DATE

CV44012 03/26/2021
CV44379 03/30/2021

TOTAL COLLECTED
LESS REVERSL

TOTAL LIABILITY

HOPKILNS

COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK PAGE

AMOUNT REVERSAL

40.00
40.00

80.00C
.00

80.00

1



CAS129
RUN ON

RECEIPT

0000C0o
000000
coo000
0000Cs
000000
000000
000000
000000
ooo0Co
ocooco
0000CO
0000C0
000000

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021
04/20/2021 16:03

NAME

MCGINNIS, BRANT LEE
CARROLL, DAXOTA PAUL
CARROLL, DAXKOTA PAUL
CARROLL, DAXOTA PAUL
BALLENTINE, JESSE DON
HORNE, CHARLES EDWARD JR
HARRISON, RCDNEY LEE
HARRISON, RODNEY LEE
JOHNSON, JAQUARIUS OQEYTH
WASHINGTON, JOSEPH RASHAD
DOBSON, JAMES DAVID
RINCON, RICKY ROGER
RINCON, RICKY ROGER

WAIVED REGISTER
8TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PAID BY

WAIVED
WAIVED

WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED
WAIVED

FEZS
FEES

- DECEASED
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES

CASE &

2027667
2027934
2027934
2027934
1524475
2027755
2027750
2027751
2027885
2128415
1625493
2026157
2026157

TYPE

T £ £ Z £ £ £ Z Z £ Z Z =

HOPKINS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK PAGE

CLK

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

CF
CF

DATE

03/01/21
03/01/21
03/01/21
03/01/21
03/04/21
03/12/21
03/19/21
03/19/21
03/23/21
03/25/21
03/26/21
03/30/21
03/30/21

TOTAL COLLECTED
LESS REVERSL

TCTAL LIABILITY

AMOUNT BALANCE
365.00 €3.00
290.00 590.00
290.00- 5§90.00
290.00 590.00
1,321.00 .00
464.00 .0C
430.00 .0C
365.00 .0C
1,130.00 .oC
765.00 1,000.0¢C
BEE.00 .0C
384.00 .0C
500.00 .0C
6,900.00
co
6,900.00



CAS1z%
RUN ON

RECEIPT

000600

920000
000000

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021
04/20/2021 16:05

NAME

GRIFFIS,BRIAN EUGENE

TUCKER,RONNIE L JR
HANSON, CLAYTON RYAN

JAIL TIME REGISTER

B8TH

PAILC BY

WAIVED FEES

WAIVED FEES
WAIVE FEES

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CASE # TYFE CLK DATE
2027606 J CF  03/04/21
2028158 J CF 03/22/21
1725809 J CF 03/25/21

TOTAL COLLECTED
LESS REVERSL

TCTAL LIABILITY

HOPKINS CCUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

AMOUNT

1,234
1.165.
548.

oc
oC
(E1¢

.00

PAGE

BALANCE

.00
.00
.0t

=
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4/20/2021

"\ TEXAS COMMISSION
&% ONENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

TCEQ - OARS

+» Questions or Comments:
oarsi@teeq.texas.gov

Report Submitted on 4/20/2021

Thank You Kristy Springfield - Your report is now on record.

Hopkins County Authorized Agent AR Number: 620104 Report Date: Mar/2021

DISPOSAL SYSTEM TYPES - Total: 21

Absorptive Mounds:

Drip Irrigation:
Evapotranspiration Beds:
EZFLOW Systems:

0 Gravel-less Pipe:
0 Leaching Chambers:
0 Low Pressure Dosing:
0 PTI Systems:

MONTHLY ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY - Total: 7

Complaints Received: 3
Complaints Investigated: 3

Violations Issued: Nuisance:
Court Cases Filed: Nuisance:
Court Convictions:Nuisance:

Print Report

[Nl Na

[y

(= =]

Pumped Effluent: 0
Standard Trenches/Beds: 0
Surface Applications: 21
Other: 0

Violations Issued: Other: 0
Court Cases Filed: Other: 0
Court Convictions: Other: 0

https://www6 tceq.texas gov/oars/index.cfm?fuseaction=aaform AAformSubmit

m



Hopkins County Fire

Suiphur Springs, TX
This report was generated on 4/19/2021 4:26:08 PM

Daily Log Items for Personnel for Date Range
Personnel: Matthews, Mike | Sort By: Activity Code | Start Date: 03/18/2021 | End Date: 04/19/2021

Personnel: Matthews, Mike = : : Grand Total: 192.69

Activity Code: Abatement order - Public nuisance abatement
411’29.’5320:) 1‘?’123%:: DAYBOOK M-120 Issued a abatement order for 1405 CR 2307 for commercial dumping in a yard. 0.67
4/9/2021 4/9/2021 Reissued abatement orders for CR 3341, FM 69 north, and Hwy 67 W to be
13:10:00 15:00:00 DAYBOOK M-120 served in person due to them being refused in the mail. 183
4/12/2021 4/12/2021 Altempled to serve an abatemenl notice at 1238 CR 3341 but was unable to
14:30:00 14:45:00 DAYBOOK M-120 make contact with the occupant. 0.25
Activity Code: Assistance - Asst another agency
3:?;2003(; 3510%0 023 DAYBOOK M-120 Assisted SSPD with a traffic stop at the 136mm eastbound 1-30 0.50
4;13;200023 4::533%0 gg DAYBOOK M-120 Assisted Delta County S.O. with getting fire debris samples from vehicie fire. 1.50
Total Hours for: Activity Code: Assistance - Asst another agency
Activity Code: Complaint - Citizen Complaint
3/22/2021 3/22/2021 Received a complaint from the occupant of 0 CR 2418 in regards to Richard
13:36:00 13:46:00 DAYBOOK M-120 Watts causing a disturbance. 0.17
Activity Code: Complaint - Environmental complaint
3:242;%0&; aﬁzggogg DAYBOOK M-120 Received a compiaint of a sewage leak near 2141 CR 4128, 0.17
4/5/2021 4/5/2021 Received a compiaint from a SSISD Police Officer about someone dumping
11:00:00 11:15:00 DAYBOOK M-120 their work debris on their property on CR 2307 south of Bill Bradford. 0.25
ﬁfgg% gg!fg%‘é DAYBOOK M-120 Received a compiaint from HCSO of dumping on CR 2308. 0.17
4/7/2021 4/7/12021 Rercived a complaint of a company dumping sewage in a pature on CR 2326.
15:00:00 15:30:00 DAYBOOK M-120 complainant lives at 300 Spring Creek Circle. 050
4/9/2021 4/9/2021 A compiaint was received from the HCSO about illegal dumping on CR 23081
09:38:00 09:48:00 DAYBOOK M-120 attempted lo make contact by phone with the complainant and left a message 0.17
Worked on researching the slate regulations for seplic cleaning services
441522%033 44?5? 023 DAYBOOK M-120 discharging the domestic septage collected from septic systems to open land 250
S Gk and runoff rules.
4/15/2021 4/15/2021 Responded to a dumping compiaint on CR 4757. Trail camera placed al the
11:00:00 12:00:00 T e location 1.00
4/19/2021 4/19/2021 Recieved complaint of illegal dumping on CR 2339 from Pct 2 Commissioner.
09:42:00 10:14:00 DAYBOOK M-120 Camera will be piaced at the location. 0.53
4/19/2021 4/19/2021 wenl o check a reported ordinance violation on FM 1567 at CR 1158 no current
11:30:00 12:10:00 BARYRGOK M-120 violation was found at the location. 087
Activity Code: Complaint - Follow up
3/23r2021 3/23/2021 Foliowed up on the compiaint at 2141 CR 4128 the problem was determined to
10:30-00 11:00:00 BRSO | Wt be standing water and nol sewage. 0.50
4/6/2021 4/6/2021 Followed up on the dumping complaint on CR 2308, | was unable o locate any
12:30:00 13:30:00 DAYROOK | M-120 illegal dumping 1.00
4/7/2021 4/7/2021 Foliowed up with the compiainant at 300 Spring Creek Circle aboul the sewage
09:00:00 10:05:00 BAYBOOK M-120 dumping. Will meet with him again on 04/12/21. 1.08
4/8/2021 4/8/2021 Followed up on the complaint at 0 CR 2418 the water was still clean with no
10:10:00 10:30:00 DAYBOOK M-120 sewge present in the waler. ( see body cam). 0.33
Followed up with Mrs Gouk at 0 CR 2418 she advised that they lreal their
4/8/2021 4/8/2021 standing water with peilets to prevent mosquitoes from breeding and will furnish
12:11- 12:30-00 DAYBOOK M-120 a receipt for the pellets, and she also stated thal they are planing on bringing in 0.32
11:00 2:30: some rock to fill in the low spots to help keep water from pooling with in the next
month or so
Use Report #1142 to find all Daily Log Items with bad End Dates. Daily Log Items for Incidents are only shown for GI EMERGENCY

Personnel assigned to an Apparatus.
emergencyreporting.com
Doc I1d: 1136

Page#10f3




Porsannéli I!atﬂim, _ii

Activity Code: Complaint - Follow up

4/12/2021
13:30:00

4/13/2021
08:00:00

4/13/2021
16:10:00
4/16/2021
09:30:00

4/12/2021
14:30:00

4/13/2021
13:00:00

4/13/2021
16:40:00
4/16/2021
10:00:00

Activity Code: Daily - On duty

4/5/2021
08:00:00
4/6/2021
08:00:00
47772021
08:00:00
4/8/2021
08:00:00
4/9/2021
08:00:00
4/11/2021
12:00:00
4/10/2021
13:00:00
4/1212021
08:00:00
4/13/2021
08:00:00
4/14/2021
08:00:00
4/15/2021
08:00:00
4/16/2021
08:00:00
4/19/2021
08:00:00

4/5/2021
16:00:00
4/6/2021
16:00:00
4/7/2021
16:00:00
4/8/2021
16:00:00
4/9/2021
16:00:00
4/11/2021
17:00:00
4/10/2021
15:30:00
4/12/2021
18:00:00
4/13/2021
16:00:00
4/1472021
19:00:00
4/15/2021
16:00:00
4/16/2021
16:00:00
4/19/2021
16:00:00

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

Activity Code: Investigation - Follow up

3/18/2021
15:00:00
3/19/2021
08:00:00
3/19/2021
14:00:00
3/21/2021
13:00:00
3/23/2021
16:25:00
3/24/2021
11:00:00

3/30/2021
08:30:00

4/9/2021
15:30:00
4/16/2021
11:45:00
4/19/2021
10:15:00

3/18/2021
15:30:00
3/19/2021
08:30:00
3/19/2021
14:15:00
3/21/2021
13:20:00
3/23/2021
16:40:00
3/24/2021
11:30:00

3/30/2021
16:00:00
4/9/2021
16:30:00

4/16/2021
12:00:00

4/19/2021
10:30:00

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

DAYBOOK

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

M-120

Followed up with Mr. Pepyes at 300 CR 2342 about domestic wasle runoff.

Foliowed up on Complaints on CR 2308 and FM 71 west. Contacted TCEQ
about the complaint on Two Chicks seplic service about the runoff issue on CR
2342 and spoke with the complainant to advise him TCEQ would have to
enforce the administrative laws. Waiting to get a call back from TCEQ.

Was contacted by the regional TCEQ investigator about the complaint on Two
Chicks septic runoff. All info and pics were emailed to the TCEQ investigator.

Followed up with the complainant at 300 Spring creek.

atal Hours for Activit *ode smplaint - Follow up

Checked the trail camera on CR 2319 no one was found to be illegally dumping
in the images captured.

Checked trail cam on CR 2319.

Checked trail cam on CR 2318.

Checked trail cam on CR 2318.
Checked trail camera on CR 2319.

Checked trail camera on CR 2319.
Followed up on complaints on FM 69 north in Dike, Hwy 67 west in Brashear, 0
CR 2418 in Pickton and was in compliance. Also checked CR 1106 still working
on removing vehicles from the property. Also followed up with a cilizen gquestion
al 2051 CR 2383 about how to dispose of some househoid chemicals she had.

Checked trail cam on CR 2319.
Went lo check the trailer camera on CR 4757

Checked the trail cam on CR 2319.

Use Report #1142 to find all Daily Log Items with bad End Dates. Daily Log Items for Incidents are only shown for

Personnel assigned to an Apparalus.

§

 Grand Total: 192.69

1.00
5.00

0.50

0.50

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
5.00
2.50
10.00
8.00
11.00
8.00
8.00

8.00

0.50
0.50
0.25
0.33
0.25

0.50
7.50

1.00
025

025

@1
REPORTING"
emergencyreporting com
Doc Id: 1136
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Personnel: Matthews, Mike
Activity Code: Investigation - Follow up

4/19/2021 4/19/2021

11-00-00 11:30-00 DAYBOOK M-120 Checked the trail camera on CR 4757.

Total Hours for: Activity Code: Investigation - Follow up

Activity Code: Meet and Confer - Participating in Meet and Confer Activities

3:234(%0(1,’3 3:254526033 DAYBOOK M-120 Met with Payroll personnel, and n:;u v:slh the County Judge on abatement
3329932003; 3:229330 g‘; DAYBOOK M-120 Attended Commissioners Courl work session.

1’? ,02320:} 1'? Igg%}, DAYBOOK M-120 Met with County Judge in regards to county regulation of salvage yards.
e A | DAYBOOK = M-120 Attended commissioners work session.

4::’5320033 4.:1150%033 DAYBOOK M-120 Met with Judge Newsom updalting status of some complaints.
4:139:%0&‘)1 4:;9‘.';%038 DAYBOOK M-120 Met with District Attorney Ramsey on the Saffe! case.

Total Hours for: Activity Code: Meet and Confer - Participating in Meet and Ct

onfer Activities

Activity Code: Office Work - Office work, completing paper or computer
3/18/2021 3/18/2021

09-00-00 14-00-00 DAYBOOK M-120 Worked on TCOLE training hrs.
3&;%20?&; ok DAYBOOK = M-120 Worked on TCOLE training hours.
332923%0&: 3{‘;23%053 DAYBOOK M-120 Worked on TCOLE training hrs.
e 232021 | DAYBOOK = M-120 Worked on TCOLE hs.
3(';25‘:".';20?3& 3:20433033 DAYBOOK M-120 Worked on TCOLE training hrs.
3:2543%0(?(; 3.;264(';2003(; DAYBOOK M-120 Checked email and caught up on daily iog.
3’:‘;9:{%?33 3:";93%0023 DAYBOOK M-120 Worked on TCOLE hrs
‘:fgigga ‘:1'26 ’12 32010 DAYBOOK M-120 Finished filling out Marshal 320's FTO manual so it can be submilted to TCOLE.
411'_?1(2;3203 1?(?8%:) DAYBOOK M-120 Worked on researching for a newer reserve engine.
il i DAYBOOK = M-120 ressarched icansing codes.
41',78102320:) 42"3, gg %L DAYBOOK M-120 Researched county regulation of salvage yards.
42021 W02 paieon | W20 | monbe iy report o TOFP completed moniy PRE nspecton, and
12:00:00 17:00:00 researched TAC law on nuisance abatements and salvage yards.
4: 164320033 4: 194(!)%0&; DAYBOOK M-120 Worked on researching county sggg:t;s:.r? bns;l:s and zoning rules, and updaling
o gz DAYBOOK = M-120 reviewing the County subdivision reguistions.
Total Hours for: Activity Code: Office Work - Office completing paper or computer

Activity Code: Other - Other / misc.

3/30/2021 3/30/2021
08-30-00 12-00-00 DAYBOOK M-120 Went and got the GPS cordinates for all the County PCT barns.

tal Hours for- Activity Code: Other - Other [/ mis«

Activity Code: Patrol - Fire/Environmental patrol

4/10/2021 4/10/2021
13-00-00 15-30-00 DAYBOOK M-120 Patrolled county roads looking for dump locations and fire hazards.

T | Hours for: Activity Code: Patrol - Fre/Environmenta! patrol

Use Report #1142 to find all Daily Log Items with bad End Dates. Daily Log Items for Incidents are only shown for
Personnel assigned to an Apparatus.

gl

Grand Total: 192.69

0.50

2.00
3.00
0.50

225

5.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
1.50
1.00
2.00
1.67
2.00
4.00
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5.00

3.00
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TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE

County Commissioners Report
Hopkins County — February 2021

Mario Villarino:

2-1 Virtual meeting CTRU. 2-2 NETBIO Board meeting; Veterinary Science group
monthly meeting. Prepare newspaper article. 2-3 Como area, crop report. 2-4
CTRU virtual meeting, project visits for market show. 2-5 Project visits. 2-8
CTRU virtual meeting; Prepare newspaper article; project visits. 2-8 CTRU virtual
meeting, Newspaper article, CTRU meeting, project visits. 2-10 Private applicator
training for pesticide license. 2-11 CTRU virtual meeting. Office day. February
15-21 Office closed due to winter storm. Worked from home — press release, etc.
2-22 CTRU virtual meeting; newspaper article release; project visits. 2-23 Project
visits. 2-24 Project visits. 2-25 Junior Livestock Show. 2-26 Junior Livestock
Show. 2-27 Junior Livestock Show. Telephone consultations — 160; Livestock
Show contacts — 400.

Johanna Hicks:

2-1 Sent ZOOM link and handouts to participants in Do Well, Be Well with
Diabetes for Feb 3 session; staff conference to discuss agent calendars,
challenges, schedules, etc. sent link to participants in Fresh Start to a Healthier
You; marketed “Texas Speaks” with mass media, Master Wellness Volunteers,
Community Health/Wellness Alliance, and other volunteers; corresponded with
CRCG about meeting postponement. 2-2Participated in Path to the Plate training;
completed 2 agency surveys — Brand Assessment and Extension Website Use;
submitted newspaper column; submitted “Excellence in Teamwork” application
to NEAFCS; corresponded with Master Wellness Volunteer about Walk Across
Texas team formation. 2-3 Met with Chuck Roy (Community Chronicle) about
marketing tool; participated in Sulphur Springs SHAC meeting; implemented
session 1 of DWBW — 6 individuals area registered. 2-4 Conducted canner lid
testing; set up classroom for upcoming meeting; communicated with
representative from Communities in Schools concerning low-income family;



corresponded with Sue Potts concerning DWBW session and provided her the
materials. 2-5 Provided exhibit for virtual LEAP Career Fair; answered consumer
questions on various topics. 2-6 Networking with Stitchin;” Heaven Quilt Shop
about 4-H project and Quilts of Valor project. 2-8 Provided updates on
Extension’s impacts to Commissioners’ Court since last visits and promoted Texas
Speaks initiative; prepared Better Living for Texas newsletter and provided to 38
outlets for distribution to clientele; sent reminder and links to DWBW participants
and Fresh Start participants; conducted project for Alpha Delta Kappa on
“Healthy Habits” — 16 attended (COVID protocol followed). 2-9 Promoted Texas
Speaks with local leaders; submitted newspaper column. 2-10 Attended Diabetes
Walk Across Texas ZOOM meeting; implemented session #1 of DWBW; marketed
Texas Speaks with Bob Hall and Bryan Slaton. 2-11 Participated in BLT Ask, Share,
Learn session; sent DWBW participants copies of additional handouts. 2-12
Participated in TEAFCS District meeting. 2-15 Provided ZOOM links and reminders
to DWBW participants and Fresh Start participants for session # (DWBW session
was cancelled due to weather conditions and loss of power and internet);
corresponded with Jeff McElroy (Families Forever) about new marriage education
materials. Feb 15-19 Worked from home due to weather conditions (checked e-
mail, follow up correspondence). 3-22 Provided session 4 materials and meeting
link to DWBW participants; sent reminders to Fresh Start participants; submitted
newspaper column; logged on to interview with Dr. Kellstadt for FCH specialist
position. 2-23 Registered for webinar on the “Science of Coffee from the Bean to
the Cup”; submitted newspaper column. 2-24 Logged on to interview with Dr.
McClendan for FCH specialist position; co-taught diabetes session on
“Complications” for DWBW ZOOM series. E-mailed additional handouts to all
DWBW class participants. 2-25 Designed flyer for spring Extension Leadership
meeting; contacted Fresh Start participants about program completion;
corresponded with volunteers about spring sewing workshop. 2-26 Sent e-
invitation to MWV, FCH committee, Community Health/Wellness Alliance, and
episodic volunteers for Spring LAB meeting; submitted newspaper column;
assisted Master Wellness Volunteer with project. Throughout the month:
submitted applications for Innovative Youth Programming, Innovative Program
Presentation, Community Partnership, and School Health/Wellness; promoted
Texas Speaks survey to individuals and groups.



4-H & Youth Development:

1-2 Prepared agenda and set up room for County 4-H Council, attended by 5 kids
and 4 adults along with Hicks & Villarino; corresponded with 4-H Foods leaders
about Food Challenge. 2-4 Corresponded with 4-H Shooting Sports leader about
upcoming archery events. 2-5 Submitted 4-H Story to state 4-H Office about local
4-H’ers quilting project for inclusion in RFD-TV’s youth focus and followed up with
parent — currently awaiting updates about the program. 2-9 Correspondence
with Kristen Poe about club charter; notified of receiving Joann’s Fabrics mini
grant. 2-12 Assisted two 4-H members with 4-H Scholarship applications. 2-23
Prepared the March/April 4-H Gazette newsletter for mailing. 2-24 E-mailed
Gazette to 4-H families; 4-H member completed Green Jacket Academy and will
be recognized at later date. 2-26 Received communication form Texas 4-H
Marketing and Communications specialist concerning Hopkins County 4-H story —
will be published on 4-H blog and hopefully be picked up by RDF-TV. Throughout
the month — distributed NETLA show raffle tickets to exhibitors and collected
ticket stubs.



TE XAS A&M County Commissioners Court Report
GRI LI FE Hopkins County
March, 2021

3-1 Staff conference; prepare newspaper article. 3-2 Veterinary Science session. 3-3 Ark-Tex COG
ZOOM meeting. 3-4 Office meeting. 3-5 LAB meeting; East Hopkins County. 3-8 Newspaper article
preparation. 3-9 Office consultations. 3-10 Office consultations. 3-11 & 12 Springs break. March 15
thru 19 Strike Team Activation to Dallas. 3-16 Site visits western Hopkins County. 3-18 Site visits. 3-22
Office consultations. 3-23 Office consultations. 3-24 Ag-in-the-Classroom Planning meeting. 3-25 North
Hopkins County. 3-26 District Food Challenge. 3-29 Office consultations. 3-30 Office consultations.
3-31 Como-Flora site visits.

4-H & Youth Development:

Johanna: 3-1 Prepared March/April 4-H Gazette newsletter to be distributed to all Hopkins county 4-H
families; corresponded with 4-H leader about 4-H quilt project. 3-4 Contacted 4-H volunteer about 4-H
Foods Project. 3-5 Assisted 4-H member with clothing project. 3-9 Participated in District 4-H
Committee virtual meeting; Hopkins County 4-H member completed Green Jacket Academy. 3-17
Submitted in-school 4-H program for 2019-2020 4-H year to district 4-H Specialist. 3-24 Provided SafeT-
2-Save project information to all school districts in Hopkins County. 3-25 Corresponded with 4-H Food
Challenge chairman concerning set up of event. 3-26 Served as judge for District 4-H Food Challenge
and assisted in clean-up (hosted at the Hopkins County Civic Center). 3-29 Received two Janie Crump
Memorial 4-H Scholarship applications.

Family & Community Health:

3-1 Staff conference to discuss agent calendars, plans for the month; communicated with new
Community Chest director; met with FCH committee member to promote Texas Speaks; contacted Fresh
Start to a Healthier You graduates about certificates; e-mailed Do Well, Be Well with Diabetes
participants session 3 materials. 3-2 Delivered incentive items to Douglas ECLC for program session
participants; prepared Leadership Advisory Board (LAB) agenda; contacted media about upcoming LAB
meeting. 3-3 Implemented final Do Well, Be Well with Diabetes session and contacted participants
about completion certificates and incentive items; prepared Volunteer Connection newsletter for
Master Wellness Volunteers; discussed Walk Across Texas with MWV for implementation with
Hopkins/Rains Retired Teachers; e-mailed DWBW wrap-up survey to participants for completion. 3-4
Posted Volunteer Connection and 4-H Gazette on Hopkins County Extension webpage; contacted
Hopkins County school superintendents and principals concerning Teen Talk Survey; e-mailed Texas
Speaks survey information to schools; networked with MWV on sewing project. 3-5 Visited with
individual concerning his loved one with dementia; hosted annual Leadership Advisory Board meeting —
discussion included diversity, Texas Speaks, and Ag-in-the-Classroom, 25 attended; participated in
agency update ZOOM meeting. 3-6 Networked with Master Wellness Volunteers and FCH committee
member. 3-9 Attended Como-Pickton SHAC meeting. 3-11 Developed recipes for dementia patient and
provided to caregiver; participated in BLT Ask, Share, Learn ZOOM; attended Texas A&M AgriLife
Strategic Plan TEAMS meeting; MWV networking; submitted article for Texas Extra newsletter. 3-12



Marketed Be Well, Live Well series for 55+ age group; registered for Path to the Plate training. 3-15
Supplied childcare provider training opportunities to Hopkins County Day Care Centers; submitted BLT
program activity for inclusion in April Ask, Share, Learn ZOOM. 3-16 Participated in Live Audience Polling
Webinar; promoted sewing workshop through mass media. 3-17 Prepared sewing workshop instruction
materials; visited Wreaths Across America and promoted to 4-H families; submitted upcoming event for
Live Texas Strong newsletter; corresponded with Community Health/Wellness Alliance member
concerning meeting. 3-18 Prepared Volunteer Connection updated newsletter for Master Wellness
Volunteers and promoted Texas Speaks survey; promoted Texas Speaks with Mother Frances Hospital
Marketing and Managed Care Coordinator. 3-19 MWV networking on sewing projects for upcoming
workshop. 3-22 Shopped for supplies for sewing workshop; ordered BLT incentive items for Head Start
students; provided information on virtual childcare conference topics to Hopkins county daycare
centers; e-mailed sewing workshop participants on items to bring. 3-23 Participated in FCH program
inspiration TEAMS meeting and provided information on programs conducted in Hopkins County MWV
networking. 3-24 Attended Ag-in-the-Classroom meeting; participated in Edu-Nation ZOOM meeting.
3-25 Set up room for Sewing Workshop (sewing machines, ironing stations, cutting stations, equipment
table, fabric table, etc.); sent reminder to participants. Shopped for additional supplies. March 29-31
Implemented Sewing Workshop with 5 adult participants and 4 volunteers — very well received!
Throughout the month: submitted weekly newspaper columns; posted articles and event flyers on
social media and through newspaper and radio; numerous e-mails and phone correspondence.



Fire Department
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Justice of the Peace
Pct. 1



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL
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OFFICIAL JUSTICE COURT MONTHLY REPORT

Month03 Year 2021
County HOPKINS Pct. 01 Place 01 o
Jusce B J TEER ) S o

Wnew, date assumedoffice === 00 2@

Court Mailing Acdress 128 K JEFFERS IN ST

Cry SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX ZIP 75482 -

Prone Number (903) 438 - 4026 - -

Fax Number (903) 438 - £030

Courrs Pudlic Email JPI@HOPKINSCOUNTYTXORG S —

Court’s Website e

THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT

Prepared by LISA HOOTEN

Date 2021-04-07 Phone Number (903) 438 - 4026 .

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
PO BOX 12066
AUSTIN, TX
78711-2066
PHONE (512) 463-1625
FAX (512)936-2423

Report Ran 04/07/2021 08 36 AM PAGE 1



CRIMINAL SECTION

| Court HOPKINS 0101 |

| Traffic Misdemeanors Non-Traffic Misdemeanars
;Ilomh 03 Year 2021 | Non-Parking Parking County Penal Cooe Other State Law County
| | Ordinance Orginance |
| 1. Total Cases Pending First of Month: | 2316 0 o 351 792 0
[ ] |
i T =
| a Active Casos ! 561 a 0 20 284 ¢
1
| b.inactive Cases 1755 0 0 281 508 0
2. New Cases Filed ] 61 0 0 2 — 9
| 3. Cases Reactivated 70 0 D 7 LR o
L
| 4. Al Other Cases Addec | 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0
5. Total Cases on Dockat T 692 0 0 a5 306 c
6. Dispositions Prior to Court Appearance or Trnal:
a. Uncontested Dispositions
b. Dismissed by Prosecution

7. Dispositions a1 Trial:

| a. Convictions;
1} Guilty Plea or Nolo Contendere
| 2)Bythe Court

3} By the Jury

b. Acquittals:
1} By the Court

2} By the Jury

c. Dismissed by Prosecution

3. Compliance Dismissals
a. After Oriver Safety Course

b. After Deferred Disposition
c. After Teen Court
1 d. After Tobacco Awareness Course
€. After Treatment for Chemn:él [Jep-e er;cy
f. After Proof of Financial Respons?bi-l_i':y" s aff i
g. All Other Transportation Code Dismissals 1] ‘ Q 0 0 - 0 0
9. Al Other Dispositicns 1 0 0 0 0 0
10. Total Cases Disposad 143 0 0 18] 23| 0
11. Cases Placed on Inactive Status 12 0 0 [+ 0 0
12. Yotat Cases Pending End of Month. 2234 0 0 351 T80 0
a. Active Cases 537 0 0 714 283 0
: Inactive Cases 1697 | 0 0 280] 497 0
13. Show Cause Hearings Heid 86 0 0 27| 11 1]
14. Cases Appealed: . £
a After Trial c 0 Q Q 1]
b. Without Trial 1 0 0 0 0] 2]

Repert Ran 04/07/2021 08:36 AM -
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CIVIL SECTION

16. Cases Appealed

a After Tnial

Court HOPKINS 0101
Month 03 Vear 2021 Debt Claims Landlora/Tenant Small Claims
1. Total Cases Pending First of Month: 121 11 £
a. Aclive Cases 121 1 €5
. Inactive Cases 0 0 1
2 New Cases Filed o 31 9 4
3 Cases Reactivated o] 0 0
4 All Other Cases Added B R 0 0 0
5. Total Cases on Docket 152 20 89
DISPOSITIONS -
6. Defauit Judgments 6 0 0
7 Agreed Judgments i\ 4 0 0
8 Tnal/Heanng by Judge/Hearing Officar ! 1 A 1
9 Tnal by Jury ‘ C e ¢
| .
10. Dismissed for Want of Prosecution ‘ 0 0 1
1
11. Non-suited or Dismissed by Plantff T 4 1
12. All Other Dispositions 0 0 0
13 Total Cases Disposec 18 8 3
1
14 Cases Placed on Inactive Status 0 o 0
15 Total Cases Pending End of Month: 134 12 67
a. Aclive Cases | : 134 12 66
. |
b. Inactive Cases | C [0} 1

b. Without Trial

Report Ran 04/07/2021 08 36 AM
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JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVITY

Court HOPKINS 0101

Month 03  Year 2021

TOTAL
1 Transportation Code Cases Filed | i
|

2 Non-Driving Alcoholic Beverage Coda Cases Filec 1 3
3 Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol Cases Filed 1
4 Drug Paraphernalia Cases Filec 0
5 Tobacco Cases Filec e
8. Truancy Cases Filed 0
7 Education Code (Except Truancy) Cases Filed o]
8 Violation of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Filed (0]
9 All Other Non-Traffic Fine-Only Cases Filed 0

. 10. Transfer 10 Juvenile Court:

a. Mandaltory Transfer 0
b. Discretionary Transfer ) ¢
11. Accused of Contempt anc Referred to Juvenile Court {Delinquent Conduct) C
12 Held in Contempt by Criminal Court (Fined and/or Denied Driving Privilages) 0

13, e G "

ag Warning:

— _

a. Warrings Administered

| g
|
b Statements Certifiad ' 0
1
14. Detention Hearings Heic 0
13. Orders for Non-Secure Custody Issued 0
16. Parent Contributing to Nonatlendance Cases Filed 0

Repert Ran 04/07/2021 08 36 AM
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ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

r
| Court HOPKINS 0101

| Month 02 Year 2021
1. Magistrate Warnings.

| a Class C Misdemeanors

NUMBER GIVEN

REQUEST FOR COUNSEL

i b. Class A and B Misdemeanors

. ¢ Felonies

!‘Llrrul Warrants Issued:

1 a. Class C Misdemeanors 0
| o Class A and 8 Misdemeanors 0
c Felonies 4
|3 Capiases Pro Fi-n;lssued - i 0
4 Search Warr;r_is Issued - | 0
1
5 Warrants for Fire  Health and Code Inspections ;5&;::1“" o ] 0
6 Examining Trials Conducted ‘ i . 0
7. Emergency Mental Health Hearings Halc o - ; 4
8. Magistrate's Orders for Emergency Protection Issuer N J: a
| -
9. Magistrate’s Orders for Ignition interlock Device Issud ' T

10 All Other Magistrate's Orders Issued Requiring Cor ditions ‘or Release on Bond

11 Driver's License Denial. Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held

12 Handgun License Denial, Revocatior or Suspensio 1 Hearings Held

13 Disposition of Stolen Preperty Hearings Held

14 Peace Bond Hearings Helid

15 Inguest Conducted

| 16. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs by C ity Service:

a Partial Satisfaction

| V]
1
R R T
b Full Satisfaction ! 3
|
17 Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by . ail Credit I 27|
18 Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Waived ‘or Ir cigency | 0
|
19 Amounts of Fines and Court Costs Waived for Indic ency ! $0.00
T e B S SR T
a Kept by County 526394 87
| n Remitted 1o State $1196599
c. Total - $ 38360 86

Report Ran 04/07/2021 08.36 AM
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Sheriff’s Office



MONTH OF March 2021

HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
LEWIS TATUM, SHERIFF
57 OFFENCES REPORTED AND INVESTIGATED

57917 MILES TRAVELED BY DEPUTIES (PATROL, TRANSPORTS, ETC)

CIVIL PAPERS SERVED
TRIPS TO TERRELL STATE HOSPITAL

9 TRIPS TO TDC

11 TRIPS OUT OF COUNTY

3 TRIPS OUT OF STATE

6 TRIPS FOR US MARSHALL SERVICE
0 TRIPS TRANSPORTING JUVENILES

TOTAL GALLONS OF GASOLINE USED.

RECEIVED FOR SERVING CIVIL PAPERS

$1.065.00 RECEIVED FOR HOPKINS COUNTY SURETY BOND FEES.

RECEIVED FOR WORK PROGRAM AND PAID TO TREASURER

RECEIVED FOR MISC. AND PAID TO TREASURER

RECEIVED FOR COUNTY ATTORNEY WARRANTS

RECEIVED FOR CAPIAS & PAID TO COUNTY CLERK

261.00 RECEIVED FOR LOCAL TRAFFIC (JP, DPS, ETC.)

2,713.15 RECEIVED FOR OTHER (TAX SALE COMMISSION, ETC)

$4,039.15 TOTAL MONEY RECEIVED AND PAID TO HOPKINS COUNTY

RECEIVED FOR MISC. (OTHER THAN COUNTY)

RECEIVED FOR CITY CASES

RECEIVED FOR OUT OF COUNTY WARRANTS.

$ 53.250.00 RECEIVED FOR CASH BONDS

RECEIVED FOR EXECUTIONS

$57,289.15 TOTAL MONEY COLLECTED.




Tax Office



MONTHLY TAX COLLECTION REPORT

HOPKINS COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR

Collection Period: March 1, 2021 thru March 31, 2021

1) Current Taxes Collected S 263,524.77

2) Penalty & Interest 20,986.55

3) Delinquent Taxes Collected S 31,039.48

4) Delinquent Penalty & Interest 12,750.18

Sub-Total 328,300.98

Rendition Penalty 733.67

TOTAL $ 329,034.65

Attorney Fees ) 7,072.98

Tax Certificates S 1,430.00

County Beer Fees ) 2,925.00

Misc S 40.00
Voter S

County MVD Fees S 142,582.10

Parks & Wildlife Fees 2,300.72

Child Safety Fee 5,421.00



HOPKINS COUNTY COLLECTIONS SUMMARY FOR:COUNTY 03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021 PAGE 3
TA104NS RUN:04/01/2021 08:45 SUMMARY TOTALS

.......... CURRENT == === ===~ cemem=e== DELINQUENT --vvwr-=- memmmmmocm-~ OTHER --cccoma---
GEVE. o wsee s wrrie 263,524, 77 BEVY 3 e 31,039.48 ATTY FEES ..... 7,072.98
DISCOUNT ...... .00 COURT COST .... .00
PENALTY ....... 16,625.43 PENALTY ....... 3,662.85 ABST FEES ..... .00 ﬁWﬂHﬁ*/hNh\Nm
INTEREST ...... 4,361.12 INTEREST ...... 9,087.33 OTHER FEES . ... .00
TOTAL REND PEN. n593 .33
(AGENCY PART) 33,67
(CAD PART) 38.64
TOTAL ...vvvenn 284,511.32 TOTAL ......... 43,789.66 TOTAL ...000en. 7,845.29
M&O LEVY ...... 230,631.50 M&O LEVY ...... 26,802.67
M&0 DISCOUNT |, . .00
M&0O PENALTY ... 14,550.47 M&O PENALTY ... 3,163.55
M&0O INTEREST .. 3,816.93 M&0O INTEREST .. 7,956.14
M&0 TOTAL ..... 248,998.90 M&O TOTAL ..... 37,922.36
T&g LEVY i oo 32,893.27 TES HEVY Wies o o 4,236 .81
I&S DISCOUNT .. .00
I&S PENALTY ... 2,074.96 I&S PENALTY ... 499 .30
1&S INTEREST .. 544,19 I&S INTEREST .. 1,131.19
I&S TOTAL . .... 35,512.42 TE8 TETRL s v e 5,867.30
TOTAL M&O . .... 286,921.26
TOTAL I&S ..... 41,379.72
REF LEVY/PT (MO) 1,075.37-
REF LEVY/PI(IS) 153,38~
REFUND PI ONLY. 352,09~ RET CHK PT ONLY .00
DUE TO AGENCY . 328,300.98 RFND LEVY/PI .. 1,228.75- RET CHK LEVY/PI .00
DUE TO ATTY ... 7,072.98 REFUND ATTY ... .00 RET CHK ATTY .. .00
DUE TO ABST ... .00 REFUND ABST ... .00 RET CHK ABST .. .00
DUE TO COURTS . .00 REFUND COURTS . .00 RET CHK COURTS. .00
DUE TO OTHER .. .00 REFUND OTHER .. .00 RET CHX OTHER . .00
DUE TOT REN PEN 77231 REF TOT REN PEN .00 RCK TOT REN PEN .00
(AGENCY PART) e B F 4y (AGENCY PART) .00 (AGENCY PART) .00

(CAD PART) 38.64 (CAD PART) .00 (CAD PART) .00



HOPKINS COUNTY COLLECTIONS SUMMARY FOR:COUNTY 03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021 PAGE 4
TA104NS RUN:04/01/2021 08:45 BY FUND

YR LEVY- 010 LEVY- 025 LEVY- 026 LEVY- 027 LEVY- 060 LEVY- LEVY - LEVY- LEVY- TOTAL
20 153,777.56 63,256.29 6,809.39 6,788.26 32,893.27 .00 .00 .00 .0e 263,524.77
o 7)) 9,279.23 3,816.98 410.88 409.60 1,984.78 .00 .00 .00 .00 15,901.47
18 3,671.52 1,544 .37 168.50 167.96 968.55 .00 .00 .00 .00 6,520.90
hd 2,014.94 847.63 92.48 92.19 531.56 .00 .00 .00 .00 3,578.80
16 662.67 278.79 30.41 30.33 179.55 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,181.75
15 511.61 218,23 23.47 23.40 138.82 .00 .00 .00 .00 912.33
14 502,57 211.42 22.99 23.08 114.27 .00 .00 .00 .00 874.33
13 368.02 158.21 17.25 17.18 38.59 .00 .00 .00 .00 599.25
12 303.79 120.87 13,83 13.88 31.51 .00 .00 .00 .00 483.98
11 220.45 B, 72 1011 10.08 22.87 .00 .00 .00 .00 A81 .23
PR 391 .55 458 .35 21.52 .30 e b 42.35 .00 .00 .00 .00 635.44
1 O U d g [ 70,695, 86 7,620.93 T,597.23 36,945,922 .00 .00 .00 .00 294,564 .25
YR P&I- 010 P&I- 025 P&l- 026 P&I- 027 P&I- 060 PLI- P&I P&I - P&I- TOTAL
20 12,246 .63 5, 03%.59 542.30 540.57 2,619.46 .00 .00 .00 .00 20,986.55
S 2,405.44 989.50 106.55 106.23 514.54 .00 .00 .00 .00 4,122.26
18 1,394.82 586,73 64 .01 63.80 367.96 .00 .00 .00 .00 2,477.32
17 938.37 394.69 43.05 12.94 247.56 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,666.61
16 393.68 165.59 18.07 18.02 106.65 .00 .00 .00 .00 702.01
15 358.40 150.75 16.44 16 .40 97.07 .00 .00 .00 .00 639.06
14 380,29 159.99 17.41 17.46 86.49 .00 .00 .00 .00 661.64
a3 258.53 154 .13 16.82 16.76 37.61 .00 .00 .00 .00 583,85
12 337.22 134.18 15.47 15.42 34.98 .00 .00 .00 .00 837 .2
i 268.94 107.01 12.35 12.31 27.90 .00 .00 .00 .00 428.51
PR 570.03 435.35 32.25 32.09 §1.93 .00 .00 .00 .Co 931.65
TL 19,652.35 8,115.51 884.72 882.00 4,202.15 .00 .00 .00 .00 33,736.73

GR 191,356.66 78;,811.37 8;505.65 8,479.23 41,148.07 .00 .00 .00 .00 328,300.98



HOPKINS COQUNTY

TA104NS RUN:04/01/2021

YEAR

2020
2019
2018
2017
201e
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1987
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
PRIOR

TOTAL

M&O
LEVY

230,631.50
13,732.55
5,552.35
3,047.24
1,002.20
Tad/TL
760.06
560.66
452.47
328.36
214.09
112.34
148.98
57578
59.88
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

257,434.17

08:45

M&O
PENALTY

14,550.47
1,643.33
668.79
331.09
112.52
84.15
90.89
67.32
54 .91
39.40
25.69
13.47
17.88
6.93
7.18
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
<00
.00
.00
.00
.00

, 00

17,714.02

COLLECTIONS SUMMARY FOR:COUNTY

M&C
INTEREST

3,816.93
1,916.64
1,440.58
1,087.95
482.82
457.80
484.30
478.93
447.38
g6 021
240.10
148.42
216.93
91.29
101.79
.00

.00

il By e W i

BY YEAR

I&S
LEVY

32,893.27
2,168.92
968.55
531.56
178,55
138.62
114.27
38.59
31.51
22,87
16.64
4.94
13.18
3.74
3.87
.00
.ao0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

37,130.08

I&S
PENALTY

2,074.96
259.63
116 .66

5.8
20.17
15.08
13,65
4,63
3.83
2.75
2.01
.60
1.59
+45
&7
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

2,574.26

I&S
INTEREST

544 .19
302.66
251.29
188.79
86.50
82.03
72.80
32.97
3115
ok o B
18 .66
6.52
19.18
5.9
6.58
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,675.38

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021 PAGE

TOTAL
TAXES

284,511.32
20,023.73
8,998.22
5,245.41
1,883.76
1,551.39
1,535.97
1,3183,30
1,021.25
779.74
517.19
286.29
417.74
166.10
179.77
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

326,300.98

ATTY
FEES

615,54
2,987,234
1,385;54

727,58

272.48

415.75

219.46

177. 44

153.80

116.97

73.56
42.95
62.68
24 .92
26.97
.00
.00
.0¢C
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

7,072 .98

GRAND
TOTAL

285,126.86
e3: 0314070
10,353.76

5,972.99
2,156.24
1,767.14
1,755.43
1,360.54
1,175.05
896.71
590.75
329.24
480.42
191.02
206.74
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

325,323 7395

L]



TA10% #***» 03/31/2021

16:36 *** >»> ALL AGENCIES SELECTED <<<

YEAR TO DATE RECAPULATION FOR AGENCY: COUN -

ORIGINAL SUPPLEMENTAL
LEVY BEGIN 13,042,823.28 .00
LATE HS/65 15,227.09- .00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS 30,107.16- .00
SUPPLEMENTS .00 68,047.,15
ADJUSTED 12,997,489.03 68,047.15
COLLECTED 12,217,787.80- 49,135.17+
PR YR REF/NSF CHK .00 .00
UNCOLLECTED 779,701.23- 18,911.98-
LATE RENDITION BEGIN 16,776.44 1.63
LATE REND ADJUSTED 16,658.38 .00
COLLECTED LEVY 12,217,787.80 49,135.17
DISCOUNTS 17.54- 2.69-
PENALTY 44,369.73 18.17
INTEREST 5,911,687 5.03
NET 12,268,051.66 43,155.68
COURT COST .00 .00
ABST FEES .00 .00
ATTY FEES 927.84 41.16
OTHER FEES .00 .00
REND PENLTY 14,709.09 .00
(AGENCY %) 13,973.63 .00
(CAD %) 735.46 .00
TOTAL 12,283,688.59 49,196.84
DELINQUENT BREAXDOWN BEGIN ADJUSTMENTS SUPPLEMENTS
2019 - 220,044 .49 432.38- 6,78L:55
2018 - 109,714.09 156.22- 137593
2017 - 71,564.78 156.22- 129.28
2016 - 50,059.45 .00 .00
2018 - 46,274.43 .00 .00
2014 - 42,953.18 .00 .00
2013 - 22,677.47 314.67- .00
2012 - 19,351,900 314.67- .00
2011 - 18,197.73 234.62 .00
2010 =~ 17,864 .88 327.49 .00
2009 - 9:762.82 360.98- .00
2008 - 7,806.90 297.02- .00
2007 - 4,862.71 197.87~ .00
2006 - 5,116.08 69.50- .00
2005 - 3,800.86 68.90 .00
2004 - 2,965.78 89.14- .00
2003 3,073,018 107.15- .00
2002 - 2,436.10 110.65- .00
2001 - 2,093.49 98.56- .00
2000 - 1,704.03 62.20- .00
1999 - 3391.30 5.41- .00
1998 - 206.26 529~ .00
1997 - 30532 3.05- .00
1996 - 258.29 3.05~- .00
1995 - 289.50 3.06- .00
1994 - 199.09 .00 .00
19593 -~ 250.98 .Cco .00
1994 - 224.78 .00 .00
1991 - 118.24 .00 .00
PRIOR YEARS = 113:586 .00 .00

COUNTY
TOTAL CURRENT % PAID DELINQUENT % PAID
13,042,823.28 664,741.47
15,227.09- 225.82-
30,107.16- 3;192.28-
68,047.15 7,008.76
13,065,536.18 668,332,113
12,266,922.97- 93.88 140,569.84- 21.03
.00 3,405.02-
798,613 .21~ 524,357.27-
16,778.07 4,268.70
16,658.38 4,171.51
12,266,922.97 53.88 140,569.84 21.03
20.23- .00
44,387.90 15,623.08
5,916,770 36,874.62
12,317,207.34 193,067.54
.00 .00
.00 .00
969.00 27,144.74
.00 .00
14,709.09 250.39
13,9873.63 237.87
735.46 12.52
12,332,885,43 220,462.67
ADJUSTED COLLECTED FRIOR YR REF
226,363.66 80,202.66- 3,300.86~
109,685.80 23,213.14- 72.92~
71,537.84 12,272.78- 31.24-
50,059.45 8, 753.11~ .00
46,274 .43 4,697.54- .00
42,953.18 3;765,.59~ .00
22,362.80 2,949 .49- .00
19,037.03 a,767,83~ .00
17,963,111 1,2595.48- .00
17,537.39 1,805.76- .00
9,401.84 610.95- .00
7,509.88 436.30- .00
4,664.84 142.03- .00
5,046.58 412.47- .00
3, 731496 39.66- .00
2,B876.64 45.95~ .00
2,966.03 38.41- .00
4,:325.45 32.73- .00
1,994.93 31.28~ .00
1,641.83 28.60- .00
385.89 21.96- .00
200.97 .00 .00
302.27 .00 .00
255.24 .00 .00
286 .44 .00 .00
199.09 3.06- .00
250.98 3.06- .00
224.78 .00 .00
118.24 .00 .00
173.586 .00 .00

PAGE 4
SUMMARY

13,707,564.75
15,453.91-
33,299.44-
75,055.91
13,733,868.31
12,407,492 .81~

3,405.02
1,322,970.48-
21,046.77
20,829.99
12,407,492.81
20,23~
60,010.98
42,791.32
12,510,274.88
.00
.00
28,113.74
.00
14,959.48
14,211.50
747.98
12,553,348.10
UNCOLLECTED % PAID
142,860.14- 35.43
86,399.74- 21.16
5§9,233.82- 17.15
44,306.34- 11.49
41,576.89- 10.15
39,187.59- 8.76
19,413.31- 13.18
16,269.20- 14.53
16,667.63- 7.21
15,731.63- 10.29
8,790.89-  6.49
7,073.58- 5.80
4,522.81-  3.04
4,634.11- 8.17
3,692.30- 1.06
2,830.69- 1.59
2,927.62- 1.29
2,292.72- 1.40
1,963.65- 1.56
1,613.23 1.74
363.93-  5.69
200.97-  0.00
302.27- 0,00
255.24- 0.00
286 .44~ 0.00
196.03- 1:50
247.92- 1.21
224.78- 0.00
118.24-  0.00
173.56- 0.00



HOPKINS COUNTY

TA104NS RUN:04/01/2021 08:45

COLLECTED

AGENCY
CERT
COBR
COUN
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
HOSP
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
MISC
0010
0020
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0030
0031
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0050
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0060
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
0070
TOTAL REND PEN
(AGENCY PART)
(CAD PART)
D]
0095
0097
ATTY FEES
REFUNDS
*+ TOTAL

COLLECTIONS SUMMARY FOR:ALL JURISDICTIONS
DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

FEES

1,430.00
2,925.00
328,300.98
772.31
733,67
38.64
152,226.71
308.92
293.51
15.41
40.00
2,488.90
59,031.10
112.10
106,50
5.60
1,679.68
30,483.53
63.65
60.48
3.17
46,871.16
6.67

6.34

g
49,046.83
34.54
32.82
1.72
14,978.19
.51

.48

.03
20,389.69
11,491.93
1,159.43
15,041.22
2,087,116

740,900.21

DUE TO JURISDICTION

1,430.00
2,925.00
328,300.98

152,226.71

40.00
2,488.90
59,031.10

1,679.68
30,483.53

46,871.16

49,046 .83

14,978.19

20,389.69
11,491,593
1,159.43

740,900.21

03/01/2021 THRU 03/31/2021

Me

i

oh
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TAL10S5

03/31/2021 16:36

AGCY

ABST
CERT
COBR
COUN
ED70
HOSP
MISC
VOoT

0010
0020
0030
0031
0050
0060
0070
0080
0095
0097
ATTY

TOTL

ABSTRACT FEES
CERTIFICATES
COUNTY BEER
COUNTY

SALTILLO CED
HOSPITAL

MisC

VOTER LIST

CITY OF COMO
COMO-PICKTON ISD
CITY OF CUMBY
CUMBY ISD

MILLER GROVE ISD
NORTH HOPKINS ISD
SALTILLO 18D
SULPHUR BLUFF ISD
WINNSBORO ISD
YANTIS ISD

YTD RECAP TOT.

.00
10,560.00
3,125.00
12,510,274.88
.00
5,524,568.79
375.00
5.00
€3,474 .84
1,5821,745.37
85,036.41
829,085.81
865,977.60
1,191,515.48
617,540.07
1,191,080.38
288,344.11
32,544 .83
69,106.1

24 ,804,359.67

BALANCE RECAP WITH DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY TOTALS

DIST SUMMRY TOTAL

.00
10,560.00
3,125.00
12,510,274.88
.00
5,524,568.79
375.00

5.00
63,474.84
1,521,745.37
85,036.41
829,085.81
865,977.60
1,191,515.48
617,540.07
1,191,080.38
288,344.11
32,544.83
69,106.10

24,804,359.67

STATUS

BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED
BALANCED

DIFFERENCE



Treasurer



DATE 04/06/2021 15:47

FUND NAME
2021 GENERAL FUND
2021 RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND
2021 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIV
2021 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
2021 COURT RECORD ARCHIVE FUND
2021 CIVIC CENTER FUND
2021 JpP COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND
2021 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
2021 LAW LIBRARY FUND
2021 RECORD PRESERVATION DC/CC
2021 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
2021 JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND
2021 HAVA GRANT
2021 CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND
2021 PRECINCT 1 HOUSE
2021 ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND
2021 ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN
2021 FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND
2021 ROAD & BRIDGE CO PROJECT FUND
2021 CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND
2021 ABANDONED PROPERTY
2021 TEXAS MITIGATINO GRANT
2021 GRANTWORKS CDBG 7218211

2021

AMAZING GRANTS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

wxwek MONTH ‘TO DATE W*wwnn%

REVENUES
785,202.18
7;6859.95
482,11
17.38
698.22
85,683.12
607.60
$9,753.83
2,030.00
1,661.83
18,449.55
168.06
.00

76.72

.00
285,:557,13
8,709.33
8,682.13
.00
7,360.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

EXPENSES

1,000,044.,60

19,559.50
.00

.00

.00
51,3785.76
.00
31,897.32
789.96
1,162.00
8,004.45
.00

.00

.00

.00
411,082.74
.00

.00

.00
1,080.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

THRU MARCH

wwkkx YEAR TO U?H_m LE R RS

REVENUES

9953583731,

37,063.17
3,198.50
86.94
3,252.82
396, 735.82
3; 162.50
213,631.05
9,005.81
7,830.78
58,438.49
954,73
4,323.63
387.36

.00

4,203,068.36

321,124.58
320,219.58
743,49
35,330.56
2.44

.00

.00

.00

EXPENSES

5,953, 614.71

22,668.51
.00

.00

.00
309,788.87
1,035.84
209,638.85
3,841.88
6,582.00
67,276.55
.00
32,920.21
.00

.00

2,898,160,29

.00
.00
.00
38, 363.45
.00
.00
.00

.00

GEL107 PAGE
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2021 BLOCK GRANT MARYK #7215077 .00 .00 .00 .00

2021 FEMA 4223 .00 .00 162.67 181, 668.43



DATE 04/06/2021 15:47

FUND NAME
2021 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
2021 FEMA 4255
2021 CRIME VICTIM COORDINATOR
2021 TCCD ELECTIONS GRANT
2021 FEMA GRANT 4416 FUND
2021 SAFER GRANT FIRE DEPT
2021 CRF -CARES ACT COVID 19 FUND
2021 JURY FUND
2021 SPECIALTY COURT FUND
2021 DEBT SERVICE FUND
2021 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
2021 CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION
2021 CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S
2021 BOND ISSUE 2007
2021 JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
2021 JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
2021 COUNTY ATTORNEY PENDING
2021 COUNTY ATTORNEY FORF
2021 DA STATE
2021 SO FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
2021 DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
2021 COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND
2021 SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

UNCLILAMED FUNDS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

sa%«s MONTH TO DATE ***+*

REVENUES
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

31, 122.3%
.00

9.64
149.21
42,112.45
350.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
290.00
8,333,34

.00

EXPENSES
18,562.50
.00
T:450.21
6,900.00
20,960.59
11,671.80
51

.00

.00
589,726.48
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,515.89
.00
982.11
.00

.00

.00

THRU MARCH

##xx% YEAR TO DATE ***###

REVENUES
.00
164.52
47,430.96
19,978.9%0
.00
82,830.68
.00

66.19

299.45

1,548,863.01

692,97
20,000,00

.00

3,01
14,553.00
.00

234.02

115.15=

25, 330.54

32.90

EXPENSES
18,562,50
183,744.68
47,962.16
20,258.62
87,050.26
75,877,511
228,466.13
.00

.00

LilBE7931 :83

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

«00
9,498.93
.00
2,277.94
.00
20,199.00

.00

GEL107 PAGE
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2021 DA PENDING FUND .00 .00 .00 .00

2021 5/0 DRUG FORFIETURE 37,931 .60 1,924.80 38,499.38 31,317.64



DATE

04/06/2021 15:47

FUND NAME
2021 DA FORFEITURE FUND
2021 CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
2021 DA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
2021 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
2021 ADULT PROBATION FUND
2021 8TH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION
2021 FIXED ASSETS
2021 LONG TERM DEBT

TOTAL

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

kxkks MONTH TO DATE *kt«t

REVENUES EXPENSES
94, 720.00 34,210.88
133.49 00
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

20~ 895.25

.00 .00

.00 .00

1,447,981.06 2,219,797.15

FOR MARCH

THRU MARCH

LR *m,.rpm _H.O U.}q—.._m L

REVENUES EXPENSES
88, 394.99 86,190.70
) .00
i .00

.00 .00

T5451 .00
il 931.50

.00 .00

.00 .00

17,460,143.43 11,720,828.69

GEL107 PAGE
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DATE

04/06/2021

15:45

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO
2021 010-310-110
2021 010-310-120
2021 010-318-110
2021 010-319-000
2021 010-330-330
2021 010-330-435
2021 010-330-475
2021 010-333-100
2021 010-333-200
2021 010-333-300
2021 010-334-200
2021 010-339-000
2021 010-339-100
2021 010-339-200
2021 010-340-100
2021 010-340-200
2021 010-340-201
2021 010-340-202
2021 010-340-203
2021 010-340-204
2021 010-340-205
2021 010-340-207
2021 010-340-300
2021 010-340-350
2021 010-340-400
2021 010-340-404
2021 010-340-405
2021 010-340-409
2021 010-340-411
2021 010-340-500
2021 010-340-501
2021 010-340-502
2021 010-340-503
2021 010-340-504
2021 010-340-505
2021 010-340-506
2021 010-340-507
2021 010-340-600
2021 010-340-650
2021 010-340-700
2021 010-340-800

ACCOUNT NAME

CURRENT TAX LEVY REVENUE
DELINQUENT TAX REVENUE
SALES TAX REVENUE

PENALTY & INTEREST REVENU
SUB TOTAL TAXES

LEOS REVENUE

INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT
IVE REIMBURSEMENT CO ATTY
STATE JURY REIMBURSEMENT
STATE SALARY SUPPLIMENT R
GRANT REVENUE

MIXED BEVERAGE TAX REVENU
DELTA COUNTY REVENUE
FRANKLIN COUNTY REVENUE
RAINS COUNTY REVENUE

SUB TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENT

COUNTY JUDGE GENERAL FEES
COUNTY SHERIFF GENERAL FE
CONSTABLE #1 FEES
CONSTABLE #2 FEES
CONSTABLE FEES DISTRICT C
PRISONER HOUSING FEES
INMATE TELEPHONE REVENUE
INMATE MEDICAL FEES
COUNTY ATTORNEY GENERAL F
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
COUNTY CLERK GENERAL FEES
GUARDIANSHIP FEE
CTREP/COURT REPORTER FEE
JURY FEE (LCC)

TRUANCY PREV & DIV FEE (L
TAX COLLECTOR GENERAL FEE
TAX CERTIFICATE FEES

TAX COLLECTOR AUTO SALES
VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES
VEHICLE CERTIFICATE/TITLE
BOAT REGISTRATION FEES
BOAT SALES TAX

BOAT CERT/TITLE FEES

BAIL BOND BOARD FEES
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY
DISTRICT CLERK GENERAL FE
JUSTICE PEACE #1 GENERAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

GENERAL FUND

BUDGET

7,559,972.00
128,000.00
2,350,000.00
123,600.00

10,161,572.00

6,000.00
34,000.00
.00
8,000.00
132,500.00
1,000.00
30,000.00
21,046.00
40, 905.00
42,656.00
316,107.00

900.00
20,000.00
24,000.00
20, 000.00
18,500.00

480,000.00
75,000.00
15,000.00

7,500.00
6,500.00
260,000.00
2,500.00
.00

.00

.00

250, 000,00
17,500.00

250, 000.00

100,000.00
50,000.00

3,500.00
5, 000.00
500.00
2,500.00
24,000.00

112,000.00
35,000.00

L

M-T-D

162,754.78
16,504.12
213,433.06
17,024,086
409,716,02

.00
.00
.00
.00
21,000.00
.00
3; 387,10
1,754.21
3,555.00
3,555.00
33,221,331

86.00
871.41
1,618.84
1,430.00
1,583,200
41,811.20
13; 198, 32
256.80
504.53
300.00
2727783
340.00
.00

.00

.00
135,505,823
1,430.00
.00
9,384.39
3,160.00
91.60
292,18
.00

.00
4,230.02
11,404.08
2,528.68

yﬂ.—acyr L

PERCENT

2519
12.89
9.08
13:7%
4.03

.00
.00
.00
.00
15.85
.00
Ll L2
8.34
B.69
B.33
10.51

3,586
4,36
675
g ]
8.56
871
25,60
1.71
6.73
4.62
10.49
13.60

.00

.00

.00
54,20
Hi151

.00
9.38
6.32
2.62
5.84

.00

.00
17:63
10.18
.22

L ynﬂ.c}r LR

I Gt e B

7,103,829.94
195:362.91
1,397, 735.06
52,299.98
8,629,227.89

5;179.33
.00

.00
714.00
52,100,00
.00
32,531,72
10,525.26
21,330.00
21;329.67
143,710.04

340.00
4,776.36
8,038.34

10,199.50
6,214.00
219,547.68
52,03315
2,346.16
2,378.09
1,212.69
132;903.71
1,240.00
.00

.00

.00
268,112.19
10,560.00
.00
39,852.36
20,435.00

688.70

2,288.58

.00
500.00
16,761.99
37,884.93
10,185.83

PERCENT

93.97
58.88
59.48
42,31
84,92

86,32
.00
.00

8.93

39,32

.00
108,44

50.01

52 <15

50.00

45.46

37.18
23.88
33.49
51,00
33,59
45,74
69.38
15.64
< R s |
18.66
- e
49,60

.00

.00

.00
107.24
60.34

.00
39.85
40.87
19.68
45.77

.00
20.00
69.84
33,83
29.10

GELLO® PAGE il

LR R RS R ’n.ﬂ‘Co’r LR

REMAINING

456,142,086
52,637.09
952, 264.94
71,300.02

1,532, 344.11

820.61
34,000,00
.00

7,286.00
80,400.,00

1,000.00

2,531 12=
10,520.74
19,575.00
21:326:33
172,396.96

560.00
15,223.64
15,961.66

9,800.50
12,286.00
260,452.32
22,966.85
12,653.84
5,121.91
5;287.31
127,096.29
1,260.00
.00

.00

.00
18:112,19+=
6,940.00
250,000.00
60,147.64
29,565.00
2,811.20
2, 711,42
500.00
2,000.00
7,238.01
74,115.07
24,814.17

PERCENT

6,03
41,12
40,52
57.68
15,08

13.68
100.00
.00
21,08
60.68
100.00
B8.44-*
49,99
47.85
50.00
54 .54

62.22
7812
66.51
49.00
66,41
54.26
30.62
84,36
68.29
81.34
48,88
50.40
.00
.00
.00
Ti24=*

39.66
100.00
60,15
58,13
80.32
54,23
100,00
80.00
30.16
66,17
70.90



2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

010-340-802
010-340-803
010-340-804
010-340-805
010-340-806
010-340-807

JUSTICE PEACE #2 GENERAL
JP JUV CASE MANAGER FEE
INTERDICTION FEES

TRUENCY CONDUCT FEE

LOCAL COMBINED COURT COST
CHILD SAFTEY FEE

30,000,00
15,000.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

2,517.48
179,49
15.00
200.00
.00
3,500.00

B39
1.20
.00
.00
.00
.00

9,550.87
495 .68
75,00
200.00
.00
9,367.80

31,84
330
.00
.00
.00
.00

20,449.13

14,504.32
15:00=
200.00-

.00
9;367,.80~-

68.16
96.70
.00
.00
.00
.00



DATE 04/06/2021

15:45

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO
2021 010-340-900
2021 010-340-901
2021 010-340-904
2021 010-350-400
2021 010-350-700
2021 010-350-800
2021 010-350-802
2021 010-352~-000
2021 010-360-000
2021 010-364-100
2021 010-368-100
2021 010-370-000
2021 010-370-001
2021 010-370-100
2021 010-370-101
2021 010~-370-102
2021 010-370-103
2021 010-370-104
2021 010-370-105
2021 010-370-106
2021 919-370-107
2021 010-370-200
2021 010-370-300
2021 010-390-000
2021 010-390-010
2021 010-390-093
2021 010-399-990

ACCOUNT NAME

STATE SERVICE FEE

SEPTIC TANK/SUBDIVISION F
JUDICIAL EDUCATION

SUB TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

COUNTY COURT FINES
DISTRICT COURT FINES

JP #1 COURT FINES

JP #2 COURT FINES

BOND FORFEIT REVENUE

SUB TOTAL FINES & FORFEIT

INTEREST EARNINGS REVENUE
SALE OF ASSETS

INSURANCE PROCEEDS
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
VENDING MACHINE REVENUE
DONATIONS

VOTING REIMBURSEMENT
REIMB & COURT FEES REVENU
RENT REVENUE HOSPITAL
TIRE SHREDDING REVENUE
ESTRAY REVENUE
EXTRADITION REIMBURSEMENT
INTERDITION/FORF REVENUE
PROCEEDS FROM CAPITAL LEA
HEALTH INSURANCE CREDIT
SUB TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

TRANSFER FUND BALANCE
TRANSFER UNREST FUND BALA
TRANSFER FROM PAYROLL
ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

FINAL TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

GENERAL FUND

BUDGET

22,000.00
70,000.00
500.00
1,917,400.,00

110,000.00
175,000.00
140,000.00
175,000.00

12,000.00
612,000,00

$0,000.00
.00

.00
90,000.00
1,000,00
.00
1,000.00
5,350.,00
15,000.00
.00
2,500.00
30,000.00
.00

.00

.00

194, 850.00

.00
328,000.00
.00
.00

13,529,929.00

13,529,929.00

ke ok }AM..—..C»’H.. o

M=T=-D

.00
13,040.00
87.00
282,903.78

7,466.04
17,490.89
10,893.53
13,559.21

2,000.00
51,409.67

112.82
.00

.00
2,193.58
.00
50.00
.00

.00
1,250.00
3,495.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
850.00
7;951.,40

.00
.00
.00
.00
785,202.18

785,202.18

PERCENT

.00
18.63
17.40
14.75

6.79
9.99
7.78
b
16.67
8.40

3
.00
.00
2.44
.00
.00
.00
.00
8,33
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
4.08

.00
.00
.00
.00
5.80

5,80

LR wn.ﬁuc>r LR

E=D=0

9,303.57
48, 760.00
307.00
926,559.18

40,000.24
52,118.06
45,944.10
§3:132.08
11,250.53
202,445.01

17,759.67
.00
1,219.00
12,872.83
.00

50.00
1,291.19
.00

8, 750.00
5,411.00
362.50
.00

.00

.00
3,715.00
51,89L.19

.00
.00
.00
.00
9,953,533.31

9,953,533,31

PERCENT

42.29
69.66
61.40
48,32

36.36
29.78
32.82
30.36
93.75
33.08

35.52
.00
.00

14,30
.00
.00

135,12
.00

58.33
.00

14.50
.00
.00
.00
.00

26.48

.00
.00
.00
.00
73.57

1397

GEL106 PAGE

L

REMAINING

12,696.43
21,240.00
193,00
990,840.82

69, 999.76
122,881.94
94,055.90
121,867.92

749.47
409, 554,99

32,240.33
.00

1,219.00-

Ty 12717
1,000.00

50.00~
391.1.9=

5, 350,00
6,250.00

5,411.00=

2,137.50
30,000.00
.00

.00

3, 77500~

143, 258.81

.00
328,000.00
.00

.00
3,576,395.689

3,576,395.69

>anoC’HL LR

PERCENT

57..711
30.34
38,60
5., 68

63.64
70.22
67.18
69,64

6.25
66.92

64,48
.00
.00

85.70

100.00
.00

2

*

38, 12=%

100,00
41 .67
.00
85.50
100.00
.00
.00
.00
1352

.00
100.00
.00
.00
26.43

26.43

-

>



DATE 04/06/2021

2021 010 GENERAL FUND

2021

2021

2021

2021

011

012

aL3

014

15:49 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
PETTY CASH-COUNTY TREASURER 200.00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH-TAX OFFICE 275.00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH TAX-MOTOR VEHICLE 9,801.50 .00 .00
TREASURER JURY CASH 2,000,00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH-JAIL .00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK/CASE 50.00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH-DIST CLK/CHILD SUP .00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH-COUNTY CLERK 200.00 .00 .00
JP# 1 PETTY CASH 400.00 .00 .00
JP# 2 PETTY CASH 100.00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH - COUNTY ATTY .00 .00 .00
CASH 9,972,945.12 831,201 .12 1,130,876.05-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL 705.81 .00 .00
MBIA 721.93 .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 9,987,399.36 831,201.12 1,130,876.05-
RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND
CASH 238,841.31 7.5689.95 20,514.01~-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 238,841.31 7: 689,95 20,514.01~-
LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIV
CASH 5,633.60 482.11 .00
HMT TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5,633.60 482,11 .00
CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
CASH 7:520.59 17.38 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 7,520.59 17.38 .00
COURT RECORD ARCHIVE FUND
CASH 64,487.21 698,22 1008~
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 64,487.21 698,22 10,00~

01%

CIVIC CENTER FUND

TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

200.00
275.00
9,801.50
2,000.00

.00

50.00

.00

200.00
400.00
100.00

.00
9,673,270.19
.00

.00

705.81
721.93

.00
9,687,724.43

226,017,25
.00
.00
.00
226,017.25

6,115.71
.00
.00
.00
6;115:.71

V537597
.00
7:537.97

65,175.43
.00
.00
.00
€5,175,43

1



2021 0le

PETTY CASH-CIVIC CENTER
PETTY-CONCESSION
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

JP COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH

1,100.00 .00
100.00 .00
370,204.49 85, 946.50
.00 .00

.00 .00
371,404.49 85,946.50

e R 607.60

.00
.00
55,460,91-
.00
.00
55,460.91-

.00

1,100.00
100,00
400,690.08
.00

.00
401,890.08

3,703,599~



DATE 04/06/2021

15:49

ACCOUNT NAME

2021 017

2021 018

2021 019

2021 020

2021 021

2021 022

2021 023

CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

RECORD PRESERVATION DC/CC
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

HAVA GRANT
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
MAIN TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND

BEGINNING CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
4,317.59= 607.60
.00 .00
183,719.56 59,783.81
.00 .00
.00 .00
183,719.56 $9,783.81
54,125.80 2,030.00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
54,125.80 2,030.00
65,091.68 1,661.83
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
65,091.68 1,661.83
52,260.24- 18,449.55
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
52,260.24~- 18,449.55
7,755.80 168.06
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
7,755.80 168,06
72,831.03 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
72,831.03 .00

DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
31,847.87-

.00

.00
31,847.87-

824.96-
.00
.00
.00

824,96~

1,167.00-
.00
.00
.00

1,167.00-

8,009.45-
.00
.00
.00

8,009.45~

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

TO

MARCH GEL103 PAGE
ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00
.00
.00
3109, 28~

.00
211,655.50
.00
.00
211,655.50

55,330.84
.00
.00
.00
55,330.84

65,586.51
.00
.00
.00
65,586.51

41,820.14~
.00
.00
.00

41,820.14~-

7,923.86
.00
.00
.00
T:923.86

12,831:.03
.00
.00
.00
72,831.03

2



2021 024

CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

PRECINCT 1 HOUSE
CASH
MAIN TDOA

5,045.38
.00
.00
.00
$5,045.38

.00
.00

76.72
.00
.00
.00

16.72

.00
.00

5.00-
.00
.00
.00

5.00-

.00
.00

S,117.10
.00
.00
.00
;11710

.00
.00



DATE 04/06/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

15:49

ACCOUNT NAME

02%

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE CO PROJECT FUND
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ABANDONED PROPERTY
ABANDONED CASH
FUND TOTALS

TEXAS MITIGATINO GRANT
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

GRANTWORKS CDBG 7218211
CASH
FUND TOTALS

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE
.00

3,518,034,68
.00
.00
.00
3,518,034.68

503,100.81
.00
.00
.00
503,100.81

539,753,61
.00
.00
.00
539,753 .61

00
.00
.00

236,541 .40
.00
.00
.00
236,541 .40

107153
107753

.00
.00
.00

2,850,00-
2,850.00-

CASH
RECEIPTS
.00

285,508,111
.00
.00
.00
285, 568,11

8,709.33
.00
.00
.00
8,709.33

B, 682,13
.00
.00
.00
8,682.13

00
.00
.00

7,360.00
.00
.00
.00
7,360.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECELPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH

CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

.00

§19,432:19~
.00
.00
.00

519,432.19-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

1,080.00~-
.00
.00
.00

1,080.00-

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

TO

MARCH

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00

3,284,170.60
.00
.00
.00
3,284,170.60

511,810.14
.00
.00
.00
511,810.14

Y48,435.74
.00
.00
.00
548,435.74

.00
.00
.00

242,821.40
.00
.00
.00
242,821.40

100753
1,077 .53

.00
.00
.00

2,850.00~-
2,850.00~

GEL103 PAGE
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2021 033 AMAZING GRANTS
CASH
TDOA

FURD TOTALS

2021 034 BLOCK GRANT MARYK #7215077
CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00



DATE 04/06/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

15:49 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
035 FEMA 4223
CASH 1892 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 78.92 .00 .00
036 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
CASH .00 .00 18,562.50=
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 18,562.50-
037 FEMA 4255
CASH #9581 .00 .00
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 79.81 .00 .00
038 CRIME VICTIM COORDINATOR
CASH 18,846,.86- .00 7,486.19~-
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 18,846.86- .00 7,486.19~-
039 TCCD ELECTIONS GRANT
CASH 6,620.28 .00 6,900.00~-
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 6,620.28 .00 6,900.00~-
040 FEMA GRANT 4416 FUND
CASH 890, 359,44~ .00 33,161 37=
FUND TOTALS 890, 359.44- .00 33,161 37~
041 SAFER GRANT FIRE DEPT
CASH 55,788.72- Jil,122.39 11,671.80~-
FUND TOTALS 85, 788 .72~ 31,122,39 11,671.80~-
042 CRF -CARES ACT COVID 19 FUND
CASH 632,547 .80~ .00 e
FUND TOTALS 632,547 .80~ .00 R
045 JURY FUND
CASH 1315.07 9.64 .00
FUND TOTALS L1587 9.64 .00
046 SPECIALTY COURT FUND
CASH 495.40 149.21 .00
FUND TOTALS 495,40 149,21 .00
060 DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH l,510,512.09 42,112.45 590,953, 865=

TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

78,92
.00
18,92

18,562.50-
.00
18,562.50~-

79.81
.00
78,81

26,333.05=
.00
26,333.05~

2171972~
.00
279,72~

923,520.81-
823,520,481~

36,338,13~
36,338.13-

632,548,31~-
632,548, 31~

124.71
124.71

644,61
644.61

961,664.89

4



“021. Q7

CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
MAIN

MAIN TDOA

TEXPOOL

.00
.00
.00
Ly0l0,y312.08

8,144.18
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
42,112.45

350.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
590, 859.65=

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
961,664.89

8,494.18
.00
.00



DATE 04/06/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

072

073

074

075

076

077

078

079

15:49 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
MBIA TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 8,144.18 350.00 .00
CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION
CASH 25,571 .88= .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 25,571 .88~ .00 .00
CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
BOND ISSUE 2007
CASH 1,543.85 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,543.85 .00 .00
JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH 32.08 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 32.08 .00 .00
JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
COUNTY ATTORNEY PENDING
CA PENDING CASH 2,410.66 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,410.66 .00 .00
COUNTY ATTORNEY FORF
CASH 1,375.02 .00 .00
DA CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,375.02 .00 .00
DA STATE
CASH 5,695,997~ .00 1,;515.69=
DA STATE CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5695 9T= .00 1,515.69

080

S0 FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND

TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00
8,494.18

25,571.88~
.00
.00
.00

25,571 .88

.00
.00
.00

1,543.85
.00
.00
1,543.85

32.08
.00
32.08

.00
.00
.00

2,410.66
2,410.66

1,375.02
.00
.00
1,375.02

7,211.66~-
.00
.00

T+211.66=

5



2021 081

S0 CASH
TDOA/ABANDONED CASH
FUND TOTALS

DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
CASH
DA FED FORFEITURE CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

2,668.74
.00
2,668.74

104,718.57
.00
.00
104,718.57

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

510.20-
.00
.00

510,20~

2,668.74
.00
2,668.74

104,208.37
.00
.00
104,208, 37



DATE 04/08/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

ACCOUNT

082

083

084

085

086

087

088

089

090

15349 COMBINED STATEMENT

NAME

COQURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

CASH

TDOA

TEXPOOL

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

UNCLILAMED FUNDS
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

DA PENDING FUND

CASH CNB

DA CASH

DA ALLIANCE BANK
FUND TOTALS

S/0 DRUG FORFIETURE
CASH
CASH

FUND TOTALS

DA FORFEITURE FUND
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

DA CHECK

CASH

TDOA
FUND TOTALS

COLLECTION FEE FUND

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
CASH
CASH-JUVENILIE PROBATOIN

OF CASH RECELPTS

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

287 .67
.00
.00

287.67

152,037 .79
.00
.00
.00
152,037.79

14,810.53
.00
14,810.53

.00
4,465.05
359, 387.92
363,852.97

240,584 .77
3,910.92
244,495.69

458, 268.70
.00
458, 268.70

2519332
.00
2,193.32

17788
.00
1,717.88

2,117.04
.00

AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH

CASH
RECEIPTS
290.00
.00
.00
290.00
8,333.34
.00
.00
.00
8,333.34
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
6,100.00
6,100.00
37,931,608
.00
37,931.60
61,077.00
.00
61,077.00
133.49
.00
133.49
00
00
.00
.00
.00

TO MARCH

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
109, 440,00~
109, 440.00~-

1,924.80=
.00
1,924.80-

40,567 .88~
.00
40,567 .88~

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

GEL103 PAGE

ENDING

CASH BALANCE

51767
.00
.00

577.67

160,371,13
.00
.00
.00
160,371.13

14,810.53
.00
14,810,53

.00
4,465.05
256,047,92
260,512,97

276,591.57
3,910.92
280,502.49

478,777.82
.00
478,777.82

2,326,.81
.00
2,326.81

1,717.88
.00
1,717.88

2,117.04
.00



2021 091

TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ADULT PROBATION FUND
CASH

CASH-ADULT PROBATION
TDOA

TEXPOOL

.00
.00
2,117.04

5,100.65
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
2,117.04

5,100.65
.00
.00
.00



DATE 04/06/2021

2021

2021

2021

15:49 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
FUND TOTALS 5,100.63 .00 .00
092 BTH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION
CASH 72,750.10 6,002.96 12, 90L.51=
CASH-JUVENILE PROVATION .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 72,750.10 6,002.,96 12,;901,57-
093 PAYROLL ACCOUNT
CASH 8,532.48 441,453.06 437,451 .51~
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 8,532.48 441,453.06 437,451 .51~
094 CLEARING ACCOUNT
CASH 42,169.62 2,491,052,95 2,497,659 ,95~
FUND TOTALS 42,169,62 2,491,052,95 2,497,659.95~
096 FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
097 LONG TERM DEBT
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00

GRAND TOTALS 17,181,254.45

4,445,250.51

5,539,941.06-

TO

MARCH

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
5,100.65

65,851.49
.00
.00
.00
65,851.49

12,534.03
.00
12,534.03

35,562.62
35,562.62

.00

16,086,563.90

GEL103 PAGE
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